COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 4
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-16-2-1001

Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG FACILITIES PROGRAM

Modification Number: P0006

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU [ ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VI, Sect 703; MCCA Article XII,
Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate [AW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.
[X] a. FUNDING
[ ] b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[ 1 c. TERMINATION

] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE:

Action Eunding Source From Change To
MEL-FED Source AFunding (INavy-Farmingdale} S 93,107.37 18.076.60 S 111,183.97
apurce AfFyndingiMarines-Farmingdaley . | 2 000 < 122 92
Jotal FED Source A Funding | L 18.076.60 S 234,112.85
MEL-FED llotment 100% S 12.682.100.00 1.861.343.33 S 14,543.443.33
75% S 2.966.000.00 620.385.78 S 3.586.385.78
50% S 629320000
AEP-FED source AFunding (INavy-Farmingdale) S 102.762.56 B.421.41 S 111,.183.97
source AFunding (Marines-Farminedale) A8 0.00 < 122928 88 |
Total FED Source A Funding 4 8.421.4] S 234,112.85
AFEP-FED AFP. 100% S 13.680.743.33 862.700.00 S 14.543.443.33
5%, $ 3.586.385.78 0.00 S 3.,586.385.78
JOTALFEDERALAFP] S 28.095313.00] 862.70000 |
inKind Assistance S 2.000.000.00 1.600.000.00 s 3.600.000.00
MFEL-STATE Allotment 50% S 6.293.200.00 4,534.983.89 S 10.828.183.89
25% YT m:_znﬁ.za:.zﬁ._.:@_iméua.
TOTALSTATE MFL] 5 1281 866,67 4.741.779.15 12,023,645 82
AFP-STATE AFP S50% S 10.828.183.89 0.00 S 10.828.183.89
25% S 119546193 F 000 S 1195
TJOTAL STATE AEP S 12.023.645 82 0.00 S 12023645 .82
EL S 292231

]

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward Obligation for Appendix 1001, ARNG Facilities Programs for Fiscal Year 2016; Increase Navy Source

A funding

2. SUMMARY: :

a. Increase Federal MFL by $7,01€713.00

b. Increase Federal AFP by $862,700.00

c. Add $18,076.60 in Source A funding for the Farmingdale — Navy Support Agreement (ISA).

d. Increase IKA by $1,600,000.00

e. Increase State MFL by $4,741,779.15

3. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the ARNG Facilities Programs Appendix 1001, MOD 6. Return signed modification to

MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4775/4709.

4. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

5. Replace pages 6-7 of Appendix 1001, FY 16 with updated attachment.

6. As FY2016 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate modification.
EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in fuil force

and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOFW authorized representatives execy#® this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

THE STATE OF NE RK:
BY:

Mafor General, NYANG
The Adjutant General
Date: "7/ &/[ﬁ‘ [(/ Date: L&/ AwtA 6’7
~ / A
APPROVED AS TO Lyz/RM: APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
BY: . L/ BY: ,/m Cﬁr
Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr., MN Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: (;Z?\/Luzl;"’?wé Date: ). ?j:b) %0/6 '

L4



October 2015

1. Changes the CA PM makes to the budget during the fiscal year do not require ARNG-ILI approval,
However, the TAG and the USPFO must execute a CA modification, when the State Military Department wishes to
decrease the federal funds in its SRF or to decrease the Federal funds in its approved FP budget. Such
modifications must include a cover letter, the modification, and reconciliation. The change shall not be binding
uniess a CA modification to this Appendix has been executed.

2. Annual Funding Program (AFP) may not be transferred from the EP without a signed modification
to the Appendix that includes justification for the transfer. Transfers of funds within the FP Appendix that remain
part of the FP do not require a modification.

3. Funding transfers into the FP, whether from ARNG-ILI, other NGB program managers, the State
Military Department, PBAC, or program income, do not require ARNG-ILI approval. They will, however, require a
modification to the FP Appendix. The transfer shall not be binding unless a CA modification to this Appendix has
been executed.

4. CA PM's must submit via e-mail an electronic copy of the executed Appendix and all modifications
thereto to ARNG-ILI immediately upon execution.

e. Budget Reports.
The CA PM shall submit any requested financial or budget report that ARNG-ILI may require.
Section 108. Appendix Administration.

ARNG-ILI and NGB- PARC-A must approve any changes to the instructions, terms or conditions of the Appendix,
IAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3. The change shall not be binding unless it is so approved. The change and approval
shall not be binding unless a CA modification to this appendix has been executed.

Section 109. Funding Limitation.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the Grantee for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities
under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB’s share under this Appendix. Only
funds obligated through an executed CA modification to this appendix are available for reimbursement to the
Grantee. Funds shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

¢. Accomplished as in-Kind Assistance: The total dollars expended through federal acquisition. This doliar
amount may reflect anticipated In-Kind Assistance and be updated as IKA is approved, but as a minimum shall
reflect the total dollars accomplished through In-Kind Assistance in support of this Appendix for each fiscal year as
it occurs.

d. Program Income: The gross income received by the Grantee from fees for services performed and from
the use or rental of real or personal property, the operation and maintenance of which is supported under this
Appendix. Program Income shall be added to the budget as a Grantee contribution regardless of the percentage of
federal contribution reflected in this Appendix. This doliar amount may reflect anticipated Program Income and be
updated as Program Income is reported, but as a minimum shall reflect the total dollars received as Program
Income for each fiscal year as it occurs.

e. In accordance with Section 107 the following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it
oceurs:

W912PQ-16-2-1001 5



October 2015

1. Fiscal Year 2016:
Approved Budget/(AFP}

Federal Share (100%) $14,543,443.33
Federal Share (75%) $ 3,586,385.78
Federal Share (50%) $10.828.183.89
Federal Total $28,958,013.00
In Kind Assistance $ 3,600,000.00
Grantee Share 25% KA $  100,000.00

$ 23411285
Grantee Share (50%) $10,828,183.89
Grantee Share (25%) $ 1.195461.93
Grantee Total $12,023,645.82

2. Fiscal Year
Approved Budget/(AFP)

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)
Program income
Grantee Total

R LA A H X 6H B O S

3. Fiscal Year
Approved Budget/(AFP)

Federal Share (100%) $
Federal Share (75%) $
Federal Share (50%) 3

Federal Total

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $
Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)
Program Income
Grantee Total

& £ S

4. Fiscal Year
Approved Budget/(AFP)

Federal Share (100%) 3
Federal Share (75%)
!
I

Federal Share (50%)

Federal Total

Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)
Program Income
Grantee Total

$
$
$
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $
$
3
$
$

5. Fiscal Year

W912PQ-16-2-1001

Total Dollars Obligated

$14,543,443.33
$ 3,586,385.78
$ 10.828.183.89
$28,958,013.89

$ 3,600,000.00
$ 100,000.00

$ 234,112.85
$10,828,183.89

$ 1.195.461.93

$12,023,645.82

Total Dollars Obligated

A €A A & & €A P H

Total Dollars Obligated

€3 €N P P 3 & A

Total Dollars Obligated




MNFE (37)

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Davin

8 July 20186
K '

SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA), W912PQ-16-2-
1001, Appendix #1 (ARNG Facilities Programs)

1. Request that modification request #7 be issued to Appendix #1 of the Master CFA for Fiscal
Year 2016 to reflect fourth quarter Allotment in QDPW in the amount of $1 ,823,488.00; ERED in
the amount of $933,700.00; QRPA in the amount of $3,553,500.00: ERER in the amount of
$580,625.00; and VFRE in the amount of $125,400.00 changing Appendix #1 Allotment from

$21,870,300.00 to $28,958,013.00.

a. Section 109. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

(AFP) (Allotment)
Estimated Cost Maximum Funding
Limitation
ERVT 0.00 0.00
QDPW 9,056,730.00 9,056,730.00
EAFS 0.00 0.00
QDEM 250,000.00 250,000.00
VFRE 335,400.00 335,400.00
ERER 2,180,625.00 2,180,625.00
EMNR 400,000.00 400,000.00 |
ERED 1,102,658.00 1,102,658.00
QHFM 85,000.00 85,000.00
QUTM 966,000.00 966,000.00
E3H5 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
Federal Total 28,958,013.00 28,958,013.00
Federal Share (100%) 14,543,443.33 14,543,443.33
Federal Share (75%) 3,586,385.78 3,5686,385.78
Federal Share (50%) 10,828,183.89 10,828,183.89
Federal Total 28,958,013.00 28,958,013.00

Federal Source-A Funding — Marines

Federal Source-A Funding — Navy

122,928.88
111,183.97

122,928.88
111,183.97

State Share (50%)

10,828,183.89

10,828,183.89

State Share (25%)

1,195,461.93

1,195,461.93

State Total

12,023,645.82

12,023,645.82

Grand Total

40,981,658.82

40,981,658.82




MNFE (37)
SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative F unding Agreement (CFA),
W912PQ-16-2-1001, Appendix #1 (ARNG Facilities Programs)

b. Within the Federal Share indicated above there is $3,600,000.00 is reserved and
designated specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures.
The use of in-kind assistance shall be at the request of the Adjutant General as approved
by the USPFO. NGB approval is not necessary.

2. This appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

3. The POC on this issue is SGT Nicole Richardson, and can be reached at extension

6117.
D. SCOTT CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)
CF:

MNBF, Liz Halpin



ANINLOTIV H1D Hiv GY01]8102/5/. [oooov'szi A EENL e} 5902 3NN X8y
ANIWLOTIV HID HiY AVO1[9102/5/L | 00000°62 EL RN 14 §902 34N X181V
ANIWLOTIV ¥ID Hiv QVO1i9L02/5/L | 00°629°088 =B E] (43 §902 EEINA X181V
ANIWLOTIV ¥1D Hiv AvO1{9102/5/L | 00°005°E55°E A VdHO 4% §90Z AN Xi8lv
ANIWLOTTY YLD Hiv QVO1|910Z/S/L | 00°00¥'Z) DN3A LElL §902 JANW Xi8Ly
ANIWIOTIY ¥1ID HIY AVQ1|9102/5/2 | 00°00L°EE6 a3y3 242 §90¢ 3NN Xi8lV
ANIWIOTIV HID Hi¥ Qv01{9L02/6/2 | 00°002°092 WSdD LEL §902 FINW X8y
ANIWLOTIV ¥1D HIv QVOT|910Z/S/. | 00'88F'E28'L p MdQaD LEL 5902 4NN Xi8iy
= — 7 - — — TR YT
9102/50/20 up pajesi)

boday panoay JuswWINoo( asuemdlly Bupun

Hoday




RIYSERVICES 9018

COL CLEAVELAND PENDING
GFEBS TRANSFERS
AMSCO, MDEP TITLE AFP Aliotment
121G16] TATM |INTEGRATED TRAINING AREA MGMNT
121G618; VSCW |TRAINING RANGE OPERATIONS 271,000.00 271,000.00
121G16] VSRM IRANGE MODERNIZATION PROGRAM
131G79 REAL 9,056,730.00 9,056 730.00 4

CE _

s 3

_ 45000

071,813.00

131539 HYSICAL SECURITY 2,865 400.00 2,865,400 00
132G93| ODEM |FACILITY REDUCTION PROGRAM 250,000.00 250,000,00
131G52] QHFM _|UPF MANAGEMENT & FURNITURE 85,600.00 85,000.00
132G78] QRPA |MINOR CONSTRUCTION 13.581,600.00 13,581,600.00
132G76] QUM |RESTORATION. MODERNIZATION 568,000.00 968,000.00
132G76] EMNR _|VEHICLE MAINT FACILITIES R&GM 400,000.00 400,000.00 -
132G76] ERER |RC READINESS FACILITY R&M 2,180,625 00 2,180,625.00:
131G35] ERED |RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION 1,102,658.00 1,102,658.00
132G76] E3H5 |RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION 1,000,600 00 7,006,000 00,
132676| EMNT _IMODERNIZATIONRESTORATION _ — |~ —— — |7 — — |
131G83] VENQ |ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 177,000.00 177.000.06
VENQ _|ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIAN 755,400,00




NC Status by FC - Sumsmary

Created lacou Rictarson on OTOMANG DRIIE
NC Status by FC - Summary
Date of Selection: 07/06/2014 From Period: 1 To Penod: 16

Fund: 206510D16.206511016 SAG: 131GISERED, 131G79GOPW, 121GTIVFRE. 13 Functional Ares
Funds Camter: ATB1X NY MFMO FP- *

FCufrund/Ares o - T
*4% Totai Al 30450254 | 2381191473 | 19.726.82 | 1,608,01843 | 25044,162.32-] 25044,162.32-
** ALS1X NYConstruction nd Facifity Mansg 30450254 | 2381191473 1972662 | 1,608,018.43 | 25044,162.32.] 25,044,162.92-
* 206510016 O & M, ARNG 30450254 | 23478514.73 | 1972662 | 1,800,018.45 | 25.608,762.32.] 25,608,762 32
131G3ISERED Construction Collatersi £ 5,000.00 941,288 57 GIEIMAET|  o4EIRDET
|L31GTSGOPW Nesi Property Services A 1119268 | 821082381 | 1972662, 4678667 | Ae88421 7R| 50894217
! an 209188025 BES4A 75| 218062500 718002500
Sustainment 18751088 | 12292 822 10 (072501 | 1340242697 13482426.97-

* 206511D16 O & M, ARNG 336,400.00 335400 00-|  335,400.00-
) 335,400.00 33640000-] 33540000




MNFE (37)

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Davin

A LA
16 June 2016
\&

SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA), W912PQ-16-2-1001,

Appendix #1 (ARNG Facilities Programs)

1. Request that modification request #6 be issued to Appendix #1 of the Master CFA for Fiscal Year 2016

to reflect a PBAC directed transfer of AFP from QDPW to MNL

in the amount of $71,000.00 changing

QDPW AFP from $9,127,730.00 to $9,056,730.00 and to request reflect an increase in AFP for Navy
Source-A income from $102,762.56 to $111,183.97 and additional Allotment in the amount of $18,076.60

changing from $93,107.37 to $111,183.97.

a. Section 109. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

(AFP) (Allotment)
Estimated Cost Maximum Funding
Limitation
QRPA 13,581,600.00 10,028,100.00
ERVT 0.00 0.00
QDPW 9,056,730.00 7,233,242.00
EAFS 0.00 0.00
QDEM 250,000.00 250,000.00
VFRE 335,400.00 210,000.00
ERER 2,180,625.00 1,600,000.00
EMNR 400,000.00 400,000.00
ERED 1,102,658.00 168,958.00
QHFM 85,000.00 85,000.00
QUTM 966,000.00 966,000.00
E3H5 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
Federal Total 28,958,013.00 21,870,301 00
Federal Share (100%) 14,543,443.33 12,682,100.00
Federal Share (75%) 3,686,385.78 2,966,000.00
Federal Share (50%) 10,828,183.89 6,293,200.00
Federal Total 28,958,013.00 21,941,300.00
Federal Source-A Funding — Marines 122,928.88 122,928.88
Federal Source-A Funding — Navy 111,183.97 111,183.97
State Share (50%) 10,828,183.89 6,293,200.00
State Share (25%) 1,195,461.93 988,666.67
State Total 12?823,545,82 7. 281 86667
Grand Total 40,981,658.82 29,223,166.67




MNFE (37)

SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA),
W912PQ-16-2-1001, Appendix #1 (ARNG Facilities Programs)

b. Within the Federal Share indicated above there is $3,600,000.00 is reserved and
designated specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures. The use of
in-kind assistance shall be at the request of the Adjutant General as approved by the USPFO.

NGB approval is not necessary.

2. This appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

3. The POC on this issue is SGT Nicole Richardson, and can be reached at extension 6117.

DS L

D. SCOTT CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)
CF:
MNBF, Liz Halpin



Richardson, Nicole SGT USARMY NG NYARNG (US)

From: Murphy, Michael S LTC USARMY NG NYARNG (US)

Sent: Friday, May 06, 2016 11:13 AM

To: Cleaveland, D S (Scott) COL USARMY NG NYARNG (US)

Cc: Richardson, Nicole SGT USARMY NG NYARNG (US): Depalo, Lisa M CIV NG NYARNG
(us)

Subject: $71,000 for furniture

Signed By: michael.s.murphyl1l.mil@mail. mil

Sir:

As agreed to at the 2nd Quarter PBAC, MNFE will contribute $71,000 to MNLs
QLOG-B account for the purpose of funding statewide furniture purchases.
Please have your budget section identify funds for transfer to Lisa DePalo
and prepare a MCA modification if necessary.

Thank you

Mike

MICHAEL S. MURPHY
LTC, IN, NYARNG
Comptroller

Office 518.786.4658
BB: 518.380.4045



DEPARTMENTS OF THE ARMY AND THE AIR FORCE
JOINT FORCE HEADQUARTERS - NEW YORK
330 OLD NISKAYUNA ROAD
LATHAM, NY 12110-3514

INVOICE
DIVISION OF MILITARY AND NAVAL AFFAIRS
FACILITIES AND ENGINEERING

Billing Information:
ATTN: Shawn Jarvis
Navy Region, Mid-Atlantic, N52/N55-Resource Mgmt & Strat Planning
1530 Gilbert Street, Bidg N26
Norfolk, VA 23511-2737

Statement Information:

Invoice date: Tuesday, August 11, 2015

Service Period: 01 October 2015 - 30 September 2016

Line Item Billed Service Annual Estimate |
1 Electricity 48,908.3
2 Natural Gas 9,225.26
3 Water & Sewer 513.00
4 Refuse Disposal 1,069.9
5 Janitorial Supplies/Equip. 51,467.39

Total Annual Estimate $ 111,183.97

Payment via MIPR to:
ATTN: SGT Nicole Richardson
DMNA - MNFE
330 Old Niskayuna Road
Latham, NY 12110
Phone: 518-786-6117
Email: Nicole.Richardson4r@nail.mil




COL CLEAVELAND PENDING
GFEB8 TRANSFERS
AMSCO| MDEP TITLE AFP Aflotment o
21G16] TATM |INTEGRATED TRAINING AREA MGMNT B T
121G18| VSCW |TRAINING RANGE OPERATIONS 271,000.00 271,000.60 ' i
121G16] VSRM |RANGE MODERNIZATION PROGRAM
131G79] QDPW |REAL PROPERTY SERVICES 9.058,730.00 7,233 242.00 ”
131 -8018
131G39] QPSM_[PHYSICAL SECURITY 2,865 400.00 2,105.200.00 -
132G93| QDEM_|FACILITY REDUCTION PROGRAM 250,000.00 256,000.00 o
131G52] QHFM _|UPF MANAGEMENT & FURNITURE 85,000.00 800000y 0000000
132G78] QRPA |MINOR CONSTRUCTION 13,581,600.00 10,028,100.00
132G76] QUTM [RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION 968,000.00 968,000.00 : i
132G76] EMNR_|VEHICLE MAINT FACILITIES R&M 400,000.60 400,000.00 "
132G76] ERER |RC READINESS FACILITY RE&M 2,180,825.00 1,600,000.00
131G35] ERED |RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION 1.102,658.00 1osgs800} 20000
132G76] E3HS |RESTORATION, IZATION 1,000,000.60 1,000,600.60
132G76] EMNT lnooennmnoms- S TORATION o
131G53] VENQ [ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 177,600.00 177,000.00 )
131G58] VENQ [ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANGE 755.400.00 743,000 00
12161 . .
131
AL 2068 33,071.813.00 __25,287,500.00 il
_APP 1 : ! 941,300




NC Status by FC - Summary

Date of Selection: ction: 06/16/2016 From Perlod: 1 To Perfod: 16
¥ _n '.. . A1B1X NY J4FMO FP: *

1
**2 Total All 33,071,813.00 25,257,500.00 | 313,542.54 | 22 44948155 203,881.86 | 2,011,494.39 189,000.68 | 8,003,412.66
** A181X NYConstruction and Fadiity Managament 33,071,813.00 25,257,500.00 { 313,542.54 | 2244948155 203,881.86 | 2,011,404.29 189,099.88 | 8,003,412.68
* 206510D16 O & M, ARNG 32,691,413.00 25,027,500.00 | 313,542.54 | 22219481.55 283,881.86 | 2,011,494.39 188,089.88 | 7.853,012.88
1 Force o= RSN, b ks o 258 e [y ily 271,000.00 271,000,00 271,000.00 271,000.00
Other : : Oy W e 9,040.00 261,960.00 271,000.00-| = 271,000.00-
Base Ope T T SR S A ¥ 14,042,188.00 10,512,400.00 10,512,400.00 | 14,042 188.00
131G3SERED DR i« < o U 5,000.00 163,058.00 168,858.00-| = - 168,058.00-
PSM Installation R Y 1,838,899.61 43,174 89 215,525.50 2,097,600.00-| 2,097,600.00-
. 3 L N 85,000.00 B5,000.00-] = 85,000.00-
CONSERVATIO 21,700.00 21,700.00-| . 21,700.00-
ENVIRONMENTAL COMPUANCE Sl Y =l 628,931.24 | 241,011.84 26,506.92 896,450.00- 898,450,00-
Real Py RN 531 i Sodaviy v m i L 111,982.68 6,412,855.35 9,695.13 609,590.68 7,144,123.84-| 7,144,123 84-
Facilities . R pioca Danas 3 & o5 St 1M 8 T 18,378,225.00 14,244,100.00 14,244,100.00 | 18,378,225.00
: Restorationan 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00-| - 1,000,000.00-
Facilities Restorationan o 1,511,055.25 88,944.75 1,600,000.00-|  1,800.000.00-
Facliities Restoration EET LA ie 2 db b e i 5 9686,000.00 966,000.00-| . 966,000.00-
Facilities Sustainment 187,519.86 8,679,122.10 1,070,926.54 9,837,568.50-| 9,937 568.50-
g%‘!_ : 250,000.00 . 250,000.00-| . 250,000.00-
* 206511D16 O & M, ARNG 380,400.00 230,000.00 230,000.00 150,400.00
ort EA gl 45,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 45,000.00
. Area P 2 20,000.00 20,000.00- 20,000.00-
131 Base Operations Support i N 335,400.00 o -210,000.00 210,000.00 335,400.00
tgib sl '210,000.00 | - 210,000.00- 210,000.00-




- ﬁ,ﬁ N Tee0 6 1T

0L siozezs| - ni 0902 __dNN__ ICI
% Ol SONNJ ¥34SNVL[s10zEZS | - 00'000' ol 0902 oager SLeLY|
Y0013 JO K10 & 10) MG /8 & Xe} 8 INW - 2inwing pun4|910Z/E2/S 00°005'Z6 25070 LEL S0 INN ALBLY
JVHd ie paroJddy - xe] amyuing swedold|910z/ez/s | - (00°000°G1) NIOD 1E1L 5902 IONW Zigiy
VHd 1€ parosddy - xe) dinjiuing swelboid|9102/c2/6 (00°000°1L2) Mdad LEL G902 JANW Xigiv
VEd 1 panoxddy - xe| aimuing sureiBoid |91 0z/cz/e (00°000'L) OWND el $902 AVNI nigiv
IVHd I8 parosidy - xe] eimuing swemboid|9102cz/g |- 00°000°1) WSdD 1EL S90Z OQET [
v8d Je ponosddy - Xe] emnjiumJ suweiboid|9102/6z/c (00°005°1) SOVO 1€} 5902 JHNAW digily
JV8d I8 par0Cdy - Xe] SN suesboid|8102/62/5 | (00 005 1) {00005 1) 9070 €1 5902 AdNW LI8LY
Ovad I8 peroaddy - xe) ampum 4 swedoig {00'005°L) HION £el 5902 ANW O18LY
| JIejLous Janoo o) spundlotozicers] - | 00000051 | WIOD | LEL | G902 ETE Zi9Ly]
i Wid Aq panosdde - |IjiI0Us OO0 18A05 O] JoUw 6] anow|9102/62/5 [00°'008°9) _ [(00°000°0) ERENN £Ll | $902 1 INW | Al8iy]
rbevep wBong Big Sueld HvQ SUOURLGIS ABQ Jod 1S CEL OF SPUN) SROW9102/82/0 | - 000051 1SH1 cEl S90Z LONW Si8LY
HIdO W le[uoys 1aA00 0} spuny uBieey | 9102/c2/5 (00°000°1) ANML 1Z1 5902 LONW SI81Y
IIBJLIOUS Jn00 0) SPUN4(910Z/EZ/S 000090 000092 ETTETY €l 5902 LONW Si8lY
HeJUoys 19n00 0) spundleiozez/s | - 00°000'8 ENET £l $00Z LONW Si8LY
FY4A£LL OO Yl HeJUIOYS Jarod 0 Spuny Ubieaw |9 0z/ez/c | < {00°000'8) ENETY 161 S907 LONW S18LVY
IfeJLIoYS Jan00 O} SPUN-4191027/82/5 | 000001 00°000°L UidO 1zl 5902 2r UiBLY
U085 LLW E0EYS! 10} Wd AIpunod “ZIDln 140 %4|9102/52/5 00'00LZ 00004 AUIdO 121 5907 2r H18lY

. pleg qnd Ouly - oWy d4v 430 D . Olietidoadd D014 0 yile
91028 Z/50 up pejeRs)

Hoday paampoay JusWNog aauemolNy Bupuny voday




MNFE-CFMO 16 June 2016

MEMORANDUM THRU MNPF, CW3 Davin
MEMORANDUM THRU MNAG-TAG, ATTN: MG Anthony P. German
FOR MNPF, USPFO-NY, ATTN: COL Lawrence J. Ashley
SUBJECT: FY-16 IKA for Appendix #1 ARNG Facilities Programs

1. This memorandum is to request approval to use In Kind Assistance (IKA) to support
the following:

a. ARNG-Z has Indefinite Delivery/Currently Quality (IDIQ) contracts for non-

inherently governmental positions that are not available through the NYS Personne|
System. The NYS Personnel System may request Task Orders from the National IDIQ

to fill their contract employee needs:

(1) ISR Manager Contract — Latham -CFMO Contracted Employee

(2) Real Property Manager - Latham — CFMO Contracted Employee

(3) Data Administrator Contract — Latham - CFMO Contracted Employee

(4) Increase CST Bay Door Opening Scotia

(5) MATES Erosion Control (Design only)

(6) Other Furnishings, Fixtures and Equipment - 5th Avenue

(7) IT Equipment - 5th Avenue

(8) Kitchen Equipment - 5th Avenue

b. MNFE generally uses Military Interdepartmental Purchase Request (MIPR) to

transfer monies for supplies and services and Store Front Leases between two different
military organizations. This procedure is outlined in the host tenant agreements for the

facilities below. These MIPRs are for 100% federally supported requirements:

(1) MIPR for Scotia Air Base to support the annual cost of maintenance and
repair of the CST building ( ISSA).

(2) MIPR is to support annual maintenance and repair cost at Ft Hamilton, NY
for buildings 212, 101, 102, 103, 105, 106 and 114 (ISSA).



MNFE-CFMO

SUBJECT: FY-16 IKA for Appendix #1 ARNG Facilities Programs

(4) MIPR for Store Front Lease for Watertown, NY

(5) MIPR for Store Front Lease for Central Avenue, Albany, NY

(6) MIPR for Store Front Lease for North Brooklyn, NY

(7) MIPR for Store Front Lease for Long Island City, NY. (South Brook
(8) MI

lyn)
PR for Store Front Lease for 6159 Route 1, Cicero, North Syracuse, NY

(9) MIPR for Store Front Lease for Middletown, NY
(10) MIPR for Store Front Lease for Oswego, NY
(11) MIPR for Store Front Lease for Poughkeepsie, NY

(12) MIPR for Support Agreement (ISSA) at Waterviiet Arsenal, NY
(13) MIPR for Support Agreement (ISSA) at Ft Drum MATES, NY

(14) MIPR for Watervliet Physical Security and Safet

y Findings Work Orders
(13NT002, 13NT004, and 13NTO005) for BLDG 153,

(15) MIPR to Provide Wall Opening in Weight Room NY MATES BLDG 4900, FT Drum
(16) MIPR for FT Hamilton License

(17) MIPR for Store Front Lease for North Brooklyn, NY Door Repair

¢. Annual cost for the main

tenance of the Facility Focus software program. This
is 100% federally supported syste

m. NYS does not provide this service at this time.



MNFE-CFMO
SUBJECT: FY-16 IKA for Appendix #1 ARNG Facilities Programs

2. The Master Cooperative Agreement (MCA), Appendix 1, currently reflects
3,600,000.00. There is not a need for an increase in In-Kind Assistance at this time.

3. POC for this matter is SGT Nicole Richardson, who can be reached at extension

6117.

Déco*rr CLEAVELAND

COL, EN, NYARNG

Program Manager (CFMO)
MNAG-TAG
Date )/ <5 re_.— The Adjutant General
USP&FO-NY Concur/Nem~Gencur...—

A

Date USP&FO- NY




TRt L LT

RManager Contract e ,.,_ o H,
perty gm:&uﬁ ?m?mée Pend ,_,:m O.apm Decision/State manaw.mog ~

QDPW toﬁ%@ mm lary fro

QDPW xoﬁﬁmw Salary for Data

inistrator Contract - Pending OTAG Deci ion/State Emplo

QDPW 10775465 Salary for Master P

QRPA 10775440 Salary for Project Man

ST Bay Door Opening.
368;8  Connection

o2 CRUsion/State Employee N
lans and vﬁmBBBSm- Pending OTAG Omem_o

ning- P in, n/State mBn_owmm«m}m,m@nwg
r CE - 5th Ave FY 14-15 e

e mnc_vama ONBn Smith e e
) mncﬁgm% - Camp m:...»v.

al (1st ,
.mzsm_m .wmma.nmwm Omnﬁ, 3« efuse

E,gmmmaswmm Omn

viet Physical Security and Safety Fi
n:mgawawa,azsgm Readiness (

. Wwsss

 for Bldgs. 212, 101, 102, 103, 105 an

QDPW 5.0028156 27.01

$.0028156.27.02 MIPRWBS F

S.0028156.27.03 5§wm

DRUM ISSA Sewer (Annual Cost)

DRUM ISSA Electric (Annual Cost)

tural Gas_(Annual Cost)

{Annual ﬂo.ﬂwa

Pest Control (Annual Cost)

Opening for FT Drum BLDG 4900

LEASES - All Leases up to date as of 25 May 2016

355,661.48




