. ‘ g’g 'S

COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-18-2-1001 , /
Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG FACILITIES PROGRAM

Modification Number: P0005

Page 1 of 14

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU [ ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VII, Sect 703; MCCA Article XI,
5t 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.
a. FUNDING
b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

L]
[ 1 c. TERMINATION
[ 1 d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

Action Funding Source From Change To
MFL-FED Source A Funding (Navy-Farmingdale) 95,037.37 S 95,037.37
Source A Funding(Marines-Farmingdale) 114,047.02 =3 114,047.02
Total FED Source A Funding | $ - 209,084.39 S 209,084,.39
FED MFL Allotment 100% S 9,717,332.68 16,855,219.79 s 26,572,552.47
75% s 1,659,118.99 647,010,01 S 2,306,1298.00
50% 6,566,548.33 2,560,770,20 s 9,127,318.53
TOTAL FEDERAL MFL| $ 17,943,000.00 20,063,000.00 > 38,006,000.00
KA N KIND ASSISTANCE 1,300,000.00 631,400.00 S 1,931,400.00
AFP-FED Source A Funding (Navy-Farmingdale} g 58,662.37 36,375.00 95,037.37
Source A Funding (Marines-Farmingdale s 114,047.02
Total FED Source A Funding | S 58,662.37 36,375.00 S 209,084,359
FED AFP AFP 100% E3 26,572,552.47
75% $ 2,306,129.00
50% S 9,127,318.53
TOTAL FEDERAL AFP S 38,006,000.00
STATE MFL Allotment 50% > 6,566,548.33 2,560,770.20 E3 9,127,318.53
25% S 553,039.66 215,670.00 S 768,709.67
TOTAL STATE MIFL]| S 7,119,587.99 2,776,440.20 S 9,896,028,.20
STATE AFP AFP 50% s 8,782,157.1% 345,161.38 S 9,127,318.53
25% s 739,639.92 29,069.75 s 768,709.67
TOTAL STATE AFP S . 9,521,797.07 374,231.13 S 9,896,028.20

47,902,028.20
47,902,028.20

22,839,440.20
38,380,231,13

PROGRANM GRAND TOTAL MFL
I [PROGRAM GRAND TOTAL AEP. |

25,062,587.99
9,521,797.07 |

1 NESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

. JUSTIFICATION: Upward obligation. See change column
2. ACTION: TAG review and signature. Return signed modlflcatlon to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements,
4709.

3. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

4, Replace pages 6-7 of Appendix 1001, FY 18 with updated attachment.

5. As FY2018 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate

madification

EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all termsg f the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in full force
and effect,
IN WITNESS WH , the pariies ir authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

THE STATE ; NATIONALM?AU:
/ N /‘ .

P. GERMAN STEVEN M. ROWE

Major General, NYANG Colonel, USA
The Adjutant General USPFO for New York
Date: Date: _TOFA Zoly

A j; Z7F0RM APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
BY - BY: dé—

Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr., M Counsel Sean D. O'Brien LTC, JA, NYARNG

018 -
Date: JUL O 62 ' Date: Z‘)J‘}l qu




October 2016

d. Program Income: The gross income received by the Grantee from fees for services performed and from
the use or rental of real or personal property, the operation and maintenance of which is supported under this
Appendix. Program Income shall be added to the budget as a Grantee contribution regardless of the percentage of
federal contribution reflected in this Appendix. This dollar amount may reflect anticipated Program Income and be
updated as Program Income is reported, but as a minimum shall reflect the total dollars received as Program
Income for each fiscal year as it occurs.

e. In accordance with Section 107, the following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it

occurs:

1. Fiscal Year 2016:

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

In Kind Assistance

Grantee Share 25% IKA

Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)

Grantee Total

2. Fiscal Year 2017:

Federal Share (100%)
- Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

In Kind Assistance

Grantee Share 25% IKA

Source A Funding

(Navy/Marines/Krom&Berdar Travel)

Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)
Grantee Total

3. Fiscal Year 2018:

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

In-Kind Assistance

Source A Funding

(Navy/Marines/Krom&Berdar Travel)

W912PQ-18-2-1001

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$16,547,791.00
$ 2,804,071.00

$13,611,351.00
$32,963,213.00

$ 2,600,000.00
$ 100,000.00

$ 234,112.85

$13,611,351.00

$_934,690.33
$14,546,041.33

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$20,389,568.75
$ 2,588,990.12

$10,246,841.13
$33,225,400.00

$ 1,500,000.00
$ 100,000.00

$ 226,935.98

$10,246,841.13

$ 862,996.71
$11,109,837.83

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$ 26,572,652.47 :

$ 2,306,129.00

$ 9,127,318.00

$ 38,006,000.00

$ 1,931,400.00

$ 209,084.39

Total Dollars Obligated
$16,547,791.00
$ 2,804,071.00

$13,611,351.00
$32,963,213.00

$ 2,600,000.00
$ 100,000.00

$ 234,112.85

$13,611,351.00

$ 934690.33
$14,546,041.33

Total Dollars Obligated
$20,389,568.75
$ 2,588,990.12

$10,246,841.13
$33,225,400.00

$ 1,500,000.00
$ 100,000.00

$ 226,935.98

$10,246,841.13

$ 862,996.71
$11,109,837.83

Total Dollars Obligated
$26,572,552.47
$ 2,306,129.00
$ 9,127,318.00
$38,006,000.00

$ 209,084.39




MNFE (37)

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Davin

18 May 2018

SUBJECT: Moadification of Master Cooperative Fund'ing Agreement (CFA), W812PQ-18-2-
1001, Appendix #1 (ARNG Facilities Programs)

1. Request that modification request #5 be issued to Appendix #1 of the Master CFA for
Fiscal Year 2018 to reflect additional AFP and Allotment in VFRE-OCO in the amount of
$220,600.00; a transfer from QDEH to QLEA in the amount of $16,235.00; a transfer from
QUTS to QLEA in the amount of $11,700.00; and an increase in IKA in the amount of
$631,400.00 to support FF&E for MNP and FF&E for the Whitestone DFAC and Building
75 at the CSTS. This changes the overall Appendix Federal AFP and Allotment to

$37,986,000.00.

a. Section 109. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

(AFP) (Allotment)
Estimated Cost Maximum Funding

Limitation
QRPA 26,663,200.00 26,663,200.00
132-QUTM 2,081,300.00 2,081,300.00
QMUN 1,055,400.00 1,055,400.00
QHFM 117,400.00 117,400.00
QDEH 2,114,965.00 2,114,965.00
QEMS 109,000.00 109,000.00
QUTS 2,959,600.00 2,959,600.00
QLEA 347,935.00 347,935.00
131 VFRE-OCO 220,600.00 220,600.00
131-QUTM 203,100.00 203,100.00
132-ERVT 160,000.00 160,000.00
ERER 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
E3H5 973,500.00 973,500.00
Federal Total 38,006,000.00 38,006,000.00

Federal Share (100%)

26,572,552.47

26,672,652.47

Federal Share (75%)

2,306,129.00

2,306,129.00

Federal Share (50%)

9,127,318.53

9,127,318.53

Federal Total

38,006,000.00

38,006,000.00

Federal Source-A Funding — Marines 114,047.02 114,047.02
Federal Source-A Funding — Navy 95,037.37 95,037.37
State Share (50%) 9,127,318.53 9,127,318.53
State Share (25%) 768,709.67 768,709.67
State Total 9,896,028.20 9,896,028.20
Grand Total 47,902,028.20 47,902,028.20




MNFE (37)
SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA),
W912PQ-18-2-1001, Appendix #1 (ARNG Facilities Programs)

b. Within the Federal Share indicated above $1,931,400.00 is reserved and
designated specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures.
The use of in-kind assistance shall be at the request of the Adjutant General as approved
by the USPFO. NGB approval is not necessary.

2. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

3. The POC on this issue is SGT Nicole Richardson, and can be reached at extension

6117.
D. SCOTT CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)
CF;

MNBF, Liz Halpin




werdoud (Iv.1d) B[ a3UBRISISSY Surules | UORLZ]|IqoW-8ld Y3 JO JUSWUIRISNS sHoddnS[8T0Z/L/S 0000{00°009°07Z  |007009°0ZC JYIA TET 8TATIS90T XI8TV
"I0.113 Ul JONIA 03 P3nss| "I3INIAl 0} PRAOW SpUng|8TOZ/L/S | 0000{00°009°077- [00°009°0ZZ- | F¥4A TET 8TATTS90T STSTV
3 TN 93eQq and DY/ \/ oW ddV d3d O v, OI3E1Id0IaCY HO0Hd
810¢/L/S uQ paiean)
Hoday paaeIay JusWNIcg sauemo|ly Suipund voday




COL CLEAVELAND ™
PENDING
GFEBS TRANSFERS
AMSCO| MDEP WHE AFP Allotment
121G16| TATM}INTEGRATED TRAINING AREA MGMNT
121616] VSCW]TRAINING RAHGE OPERATIONS 306,000.00 306,000.00
. 121616] VSRM|RANGE MODERNIZATION PROGRAM
{ 131635] EAMF[CFMO USE ONLY FOR TAILS
1316:35| ERED [RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION
131679) € ! ACILITIES - MILCON TAILS
131675 QOEH [ENGINEERING SERVICES 2,131,20000 2,131,200.00
131G75| ADPWIREAL PROPERTY SERVICES
131679} QEMS|CFMO FOR FAES 1 105,000.00
131652| GHFM{RARRACK REPLACEMENT FURNITURE 117,400.00 117,400.00
131679] QLEA [RECRUITING LEASES 320,000.00 320,000.00
131679]QMUM GRD MNT, CUST, PEST, WASTE, PYMNT 1,055.400.00 1,055,400.00
131639] QPSM| PHYSICAL SECURITY 3,100,400.00 3,100,400.00 App3QPSM
131G79] QUYS |WATER, WASTE, ELEC, UTILITY SRS 2,971,300.00 2,971,300.00 App4 GPSM
131G791 QUTM 203,100.00 203,100,00
131653] VENQIENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 16,800.00 16,800.00
131G56] VENQ[ENVIRONMENTAL COMPUANCE 540,500.00 940,500.00
132676} E3HS |RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION 973,500.00 973,500.00
132676] EMNRIVEHICLE MAINT FAQLITIES REM
132G76] ERER [RC READINESS FAGUTY R&AS 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
132G76] ERVT [FACILITIES - MILCONTAILS 160,000.00 160,000.00
ODEMIFACILITY REDUCTION PROGRAM (DEMQ) -
FSRM SUSTAINMENT 26,663,200.00 26,663,200.00
QUTHCFMO USE REM 2,081,300.00
VFRE-|OCO RANGE OPERATIONS -7 69,000.00
'+ EVERE [TRNG SUSTAINMENT SUPPOR 3 220,600.00.
TOTAL 2055 $42,439,700.00 | § 42,438,700.00

*APP 3 Allatment shares with App 4

TAPE A Mliotment 15 PART OF App 3 1 20

$42,438,700.00] 42,438,700.00

$0.00 0.00

AFp Allotment
GFEBS REPORT 121{VSRM - App B7 0.00 9.00
SOF Command Cumulative 121/ TATM - App 7 0.00 9.00
121|VERE~App K7 £9,000.00 69,000.00
121|vSOW - App 87 306,000.00 306,000.00

375,000,00 375,000,00

131 QMUN 1,055,40000 | 1,055,400.00
QDEH - Appht 2,114,965.00 | 2,114,965.00
oco VERE - App #1 220,60000 |  220,600.00
QUTS - Appti} 2,959,60000 | 2,958,600.00
QUTM -Appit 2030000 | 203,100.00
QPSM Appd 393,20000 | 393,20000
QPSM App #3 2,707,200.00 | 2,707,20000
QLEA 34793500 | 347,935.00
ERED -AppHL 000 0.00
QHEM - App 81 117,40000 | 117,400.00
VENQ-App #2 957,300.00 | 957,300.00
QEMS - App #1 109,000.00 | 105,000.00

131 -ERVT - App B1 0.00 000

131 EAFM 0.00 0.00

11,185,700,00 | 11,185,700.00

132{ERVT - App #1 160,000.00 160,000.00
ERER - App 1 1,000,000.00 | $,000,000.00
ORPA - App H1 26,663,200.00 | 26,663,200.00
EAFS-App 81 o.00 0.00
EMNR - App #1 0.00 0.09
E3HS - App 973,50000 | 973,500.00
QUTM -App K1 . 2,081,30000 | 2,081300.00
QDEM - App 41 02.00 0.00

30,876,000.00 | 30,878,000,00

TOTAL 42,438,200.00 | 42,438,700,00

ALLOTTMENT. "~ REMAINING TQ OBLIGATE

$0.00]
26,663,200,00 | _ 26,663,200.00 0.00
160,000,00/ 160,000,001 9.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,055,400.00] _ 3,055,400.00 0,00
211496500 2,114,965.00] 0.00

VERE {0CO) 220,600.00 220,600,00 0,00 N
ERER 1,000,000.00} 1,000,000,00 0.00
QEMS 109,000.00 109,000,080 0.00
EAFS| 0,00 9.00 0.00
E3H5 973,500.00 973,500,00 0,00
QOEM 0,90 0.00 10,00
QuTs 2,959,600.00] _ 2,959,600.00 0.00}
EMNR] 0,00 .00 0.0
ERED! 0.00] 9.00] .00
QHEM| 117,400.00 117,400.00 0,00
1320UTM| 2,081,300,00]  2,081,300.00 0.00
131QUTM 203,100.00 203,100.00 0.00
131EAMF, 0.00 0,00 0,00
QLEA 347,935.00 347,935.00 0.00

TOTAL: L 8,006,000.00 7~ 98,008,000.00 .11 -1




SEM

sam

SEMm

66'96TVT

| szeoc'cs

| soeve’y

-00°009°022 -00°009°'02C 00°009°022 00°009'022 00°009°022
-00°009°0¢C -00°009'02¢ 00°009'022 T
-LO'E06'8Y9'9Z | ~10°€06'819°9C 00°2¥€'0SE 00°0€L°92 L0°€28'820°9C 00°€09°€6L 00°002°€99'92 00°00Z'€99°92
-00°00€°180°C -00°00€'180'C 00°00€°180°C 00°00€'1L80'2 00°00£'180°2
-00°000°09L -00°000°091 00°000'09} 00°000'08L 00°000'09L
-00°000°000°} -00"000'000't 00°000°000°L 00°000'000°L 00°000°000°}
-00"00S'€46 -00°008°€L6 00°005°€L6 007005626 00°00S'€.6
-/1'268'106'C -£17T68'L06'T v9'6€6'LL1 £8'6/9'885°C 0€€/2'581 00°009'656'2 00°009'656°C
-00°001'€0Z -00°001L'€02 - 00°001'€0Z 00°00L'€02 00°001'€0Z
-ZE164'050') -ZE162'080°L 1£'180'22 - 10°0£9'820°L 00°00%'SS0°L 00°00%'650'L
-00°SE6’LVE -00°GE6°LVE L0'86L°L1 Sy'28£'92 | 0TY66'95C 8750V’ 00°SE6'LPE 00°S€6'LVE
-00°000'601 -00°000°60L 00°000°601 00°000°601 00°000'601
-00'696'v11°C -00°696'YL LT 0028’1 00'812'690'C 00°596'cy 00°S96'PLL'E 00°S96'vLL'Z
-00°00Y'LLL -00°00%°£LL 00°00¥'2LL 00°00% 2L 00°00%'LLL
-04/p2'804°LE | -0V ZpL'80L'28 20°8y829S Sy L9¥'eS | S0'S8LI19'9E 85°9VT'9LY T
-0174yE'626'LE | -0L°LPE'626°LE 20'8¥9°295 SYL9V'2S | S0°68.°2£8°9E 86°9¥2'9.LY

|o v.h¢m mNm N.m | -oL2vet mNm A A wvm.Nwm 50768." N.mm 9g

Loy

;@%

.ISL;




$9349 00°00LTT vaTo TET J4NIN
$9349 (00°00£°TT) SLND TET NN
$9349 00'SEC9T vITo 1€t IININ
$9349 (00"s€29T) H3Iav T€T IdNW
W3ISAS INNOWV dIan ovs/va AVY50Ud
3ININ uospaeydly 19S NOYA

o[edaq esI] 0L

WHO4 1S3N0D3IY ¥IISNVYEL



MNFE-CFMO 18 May 2018

MEMORANDUM THRU MNPF, CW3 Davin

MEMORANDUM THRU MNAG-TAG, ATTN: MG Anthony P. German

FOR MNPF, USPFO-NY, ATTN: COL Steven M. Rowe

SUBJECT: FY-18 IKA for Appendix #1 ARNG Facilities Programs

1. This memorandum is to reflect current requirements being supported through In

Kind Assistance (IKA).
The year onerption for the ISR Specialist Contract located in Latham, NY.
The year one option for the Utility Analyst Contract located in Latham, NY.
Furniture, Fixtures, & Equipment for MINP.

Furniture, Fixtures, & Equipment for the Whitestone DFAC and Bldg 75 at the
CSTS.

2. MNFE generally uses Military Interdepartmental Purchase Request (MIPR) to transfer
monies for supplies and services and Store Front Leases between two different military

organizations. This procedure is outlined in the host tenant agreements for the facilities
below.

(1) MIPR for Scotia Air Base to support the annual cost of O&M of the CST
(ISSA).

(2) MIPR is to support annual maintenance and repair cost at Ft Hamilton, NY
(ISSA).

(3) MIPR for Glenville Readiness Center for refuse removal, utilities, and
janitorial services. :

(4) MIPR for Youngstown, FT Hamilton, and Hancock Field Licenses

(5) MIPR for Store Front Lease for North Brooklyn, NY

(8) MIPR for Store Front Lease for Long Island City, NY. (South Brooklyn)
(7) MIPR for Store Front Lease for Cicero, North Syracuse, NY

(8) MIPR for Store Front Lease for Middletown, NY

(9) MIPR for Store Front Lease for Oswego, NY

(10) MIPR for Store Front Lease for Patchogue, NY




MNFE-CFMO
SUBJECT: FY-18 IKA for Appendix #1 ARNG Facilities Programs

(11) MIPR for Store Front Lease for Poughkeepsie, NY
(12) MIPR for Support Agreement (ISSA) at Ft Drum MATES, NY
(13) MIPR for Support Agreement (ISSA) at Watervliet Arsenal, NY

3. The Master Cooperative Agreement (MCA), Appendix 1, currently reflects
$1,931,400.00 in IKA.

4. POC for this matter is SGT Nicole Richardson, who can be reached at extension

6117.
DBSEQ : T CLEAVELAND

COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)

MNAG-TAG | _ @on@oncur

Date Sjgpgtare The Adjutant General

USP&FO-NY ' oncir/Ner-Eortur
26Tl 1€ /M‘

Date " Signature USP&FO- NY




€EYCeIE6'L JONVLSISSY ANIM Ni L XION3ddV V101
00°007°126°L
QOW ui peyddjjas Apualingd |¥9°208°L6¢
00005 LE Sisdaaybno - eses] UCRIGIS| VI 10
82'Sey'9C obamsQ - ases| Juoyalols /$090LLL|  VHTID
00'868°L Kelodwa] - umoisbuno, Je ssusor]| H3Jo
00°/90°9¢ 3005uBH Je ssusdr]| H3IAD
00'820°9¢ AN ‘013010 - 95B9] JUuolaI0lS 609011  VITO
00°05225 uApjoolg UUON - AJID pue[st BuoT- 8ses] JUolai0ls 0020k V30
L0SL6'E9 “UMOTBIPPIA - 25B3[ JuoaIolS 67090111 VIO
000LLIE Snboyusied - eses| 1UosIo)s| vI10
SS796'66 uApjoosg 'S - 9SBST JUCLRINIS Z8E0LLLL|  VATD
psjepdn ag 0} dn Oy Ul Seses [y - SASVA]
66'968°L61
66'96Z V1 W20 - VSSI WNIGHod| YD
00008 (1560 [Bnuly) [0JU0D 1584 100pINO VSSI NNYA 14 SEMARCIN]  NOWD
0070009 (soQ fenuuy)  @sTyay YSSI NNYA L SBAMWVEJIN|  NNIWD
00°000°0E (3500 jenuuy) se [RIneN VSSINNYA 14 Samadding_S1N0
00°000°0vL (3500 [enUUY) JLI9eF YSSI NNYA 14 SEMACING - S1ND
007008 (1507 [enuuy) Jamag YSST INNYAQ Ld SEMACIN] - S1ND
00°00% (1509 [enuuy) ¥IIVYM VSSI NNYJ 14 SBMAJIN | SLND
000 sBpIg Jo} UojjiWeH 14 38 Sisod Jiedas pue SOUBUSUIBW [BNUUY| VIO
SSEM
01°88Z°'ZEV
1SMBg 10} J8jUs) SSeulpEsy eliAusD/Apeauaydg 1op IdIN]  SIND
JBJE)\\ 10§ J8jUS7) SSOUIPEDY SjIAUS[S/APBIOSUSYdS I0F JdIN|  SLND
L10S6°CL SED) 10} JRJUSY SSaUIpeay IJIAUSIO/ADEIOBUSLDS 101 HdIN|  SLND
ECLLE VY OU09[T.10} JBJUBYD SSBUIPESY JIAUS|S/APRIaLBLYOS Jop MdIN|  SIND
000 SSOUSS [ELONIUB 10} JSjUS)) SSBUIPEdY S|IAUSO/ApEaUBYdS 10f HdIN|  SIND
000 [EAQISY STy J0} 18jUa)) SSBUIPESY S[INUSIS/APERBUSUOS JOF idIN]  S1ND
00°000°02 1S9 Jo Jredar pUE soueUsjuleW aseq iy BROJS|  VJAND
0000 - (ureday 101BJBUSD)) QD) 30 Jiedal pue souguauiew aseg Iy BjooS| YD
00°€69°L N2y [BUSSIY JSIIASIBA J0] YSSI J0J NRO| H3JD
00°£09°¢6L alld 'AJB1eS 90104 @S UOUIWIO) ‘PUBLL0OY [BUSSTY 1BIAISIBA 10f YSSI 10l NBO[  VJND
00°S90°cE (s1epenpd 1) [BIPOISND [BUBSIY JBIAISIEAN 10} YSS| S8liln] NNWD
00°S6L°L (sJapenp -} SSN9Y [eUSSIY J8IISIEM 10} VSSI SeRliIN] NNWD
00°000°€ (s1RpBND 1) JSIBM [BUSSIY JBIAISIBAN 101 YSSI SN SIND
00+06'G.L (sJspenyd $-1) SUoSlT [euasly JBIMUSIBAA 10} YSST S| SLND
00°000°ZE (sieuend -1} ses [einjeN [Bussly JBIAISIBAN JO) YSS S8R} SLND
SHdIN
09°L££°016
00°000°085 S1SD G/ Buipling pue QvdQ sucisaybpm 3%4d]  IAY3
00°000°002 dNW =844 1aud
02°¢667L oBAUOY) 15AlRUY AN Joj AuBleg| SIND
0¥'8EEG8 10BIUOY JSEadS sy oy eS| SN0
SES6E CEle]}]

. > JONVLSISSV ONIA NI 8L-Ad




MNFE (37) 18 April 2018

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Davin

SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA), W912PQ-18-2-
1001, Appendix #1 (ARNG Facilities Programs)

1. Request that modification request #4 be issued to Appendix #1 of the Master CFA for Fiscal
Year 2018 to reflect additional AFP and Allotment for Navy Source-A in the amount of
$38,375.00; additional AFP and Allotment in QUTS in the amount of $369,800.00; QDEH in the
amount of $324,100.00: QMUN in the amount of $76,500.00; QEMS in the amount of $19,000.00;
31 quarter Allotment in ERER in the amount of $580,000.00; QRPA in the amount of
$16,338,200.00; E3H5 in the amount of $553,500.00; and QUTM in the amount of $1,581,300.00.
This changes the overall Appendix Federal AFP and Allotment to $37,785,400.00.

a. Section 109, Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

(AFP) (Allotment)
Estimated Cost Maximum Funding
Limitation
QRPA 26,663,200.00 26,663,200.00
132-QUTM 2,081,300.00 2,081,300.00
QMUN 1,0565,400.00 1,055,400.00
QHFM 117,400.00 117,400.00
QDEH 2,131,200.00 2,131,200.00
QEMS 109,000.00 109,000.00
QUTS 2,971,300.00 2,971,300.00
QLEA 320,000.00 320,000.00
QDEM 0.00 . 0.00¢
131-QUTM 203,100.00 203,100.00
132-ERVT 160,000.00 160,000.00
ERER 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
E3H5 973,500.00 973,500.00
Federal Total 37,785,400.00 37,785,400.00
Federal Share (100%) 26,351,952.47 26,351,952 .47
Federal Share (75%) 2,306,129.00 2,306,129.00
Federal Share (50%) 9,127,318.53 9,127,318.53
Federal Total 37,785,400.00 37,785,400.00

Federal Source-A Funding — Marines 114,047.02 114,047.02
Federal Source-A Funding — Navy 97,037.37 97,037.37
State Share (50%) 9,127,318.53 9,127,318.53
State Share (25%) 768,709.67 768,709.67
State Total 9,896,028.20 9,896,028.20

Grand Total

47,681,428.20

47,681,428.20




MNFE (37)
SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA),
W912PQ-18-2-1001, Appendix #1 (ARNG Facilities Programs)

b. Within the Federal Share indicated above $1,300,000.00 is reserved and
designated specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures.
The use of in-kind assistance shall be at the request of the Adjutant General as approved
by the USPFQO. NGB approval is not necessary.

2. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

3. The POC on this issue is SGT Nicole Richardson, and can be reached at extension

6117.
O
- D. SCOTT CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)
CF.

MNBF, Liz Halpin




PEHOING
GFEBS TRANSFERS
AMSCO| MDEP| TNE AFP Allstment
(21G16| TATM| INTEGRATED TRAINING AREA MGINT
121G16{ VSOW| TRAINING RANGE OPERATIONS 306,000.00 306,000.00 $ -
121616} VSAM| RANGE MODERNIZATION PROGRAM o
3316351 EAMF| £FMO USE ONLY FOR TAILS o
131635 ERED [RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION
131G73] EAVT | FACILITIES - MILCON TAILS
131679 QDEH|ENGINEERING SERVICES 2,131,20000 2,131,200.00
131G79] QDPWIREAL PROPERTY SERVICES
131679] QEMS}CFIMO FOR FAES 109,000.00 105,000.00
131652) OHFMIBARRACK REPLACEMENT FURNITURE $17,400.00 117,40000
131679 QIEA [RECRUITING LEASES 320,600.00 310,000.00
131G73{QMUNFGRD MNT, CUST, PEST, WASTE, PYMHT 1,053,400.00 1,055,400,00
131G39] aPsit [FHYSICAL SECURITY 2,611 400,00 2,611,400.00
1316G79] QUTS |WATER, \WASTE, ELEC, UTILTTY SRVS 2,971,300.00 2,971,300.00
131679 20310000 203,400.00
131653 16,500.00 16,800.00
131658, 540,500.00 519,500.00
132G76 973,50000 97350000
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
160.000.00 168,000.00 R
QoEM[FACILITY REDUCTION PROGRAM (DEMO} -
ORPA[FSRM SUSTAINMENT 16,663,200.00 25,663,200.00
132676 QUTA|CFMO USE R&M 2,081,300.00
2fa10} ViRE [G00 RANGE OF) i
oL VERE [ISTALLATION SUPBORY
. |ToTAL2085 ¢ $a1,72910000 [ §

441,729,100 41,693,100.00
$o00! 3600000
AFP Allotment
GFEBS REPORT 421 |VSRM -App 87 0.00 0%
SOF Command Cumulalive 121[TATM -App 87 000 000
121|VFRE-App H7 69,000.00 59,00000
o 121 VSGW - App 17 306,00000 | _ 270,00000
37500000 333,00000
150000
I3amun 1,085,400.00 | 1,05340000
QBER - AppiL 2,131,20000 | 2,131,20000
(*.50] VERE - App B3 000 000
QUTS - AppiL 2,971.30000 | |
e QUTM - Appt 203,100.00
QPpsid Appia 39320000
" QPSM App 3 2,218,200.00
. QLEA 32000000
ERED-Apph{ 0.00
. QHFM - App AL 117,400.00 117,400.00
e VENG - App B2 957,300.00 | 557,20000
CEMS App B 169,050.66 | 10300000
134 -ERVT - App L 000 000
R 131 EAFM 000 0.0
N i 16,476,100.00 | 10,476,100.00
A3 |ERVT ~App ) 160,000.00
ERER - App HL 1,000,000.60
GRPA- App #1 26,563,200,00 | 2
EAFS « App 1 o0
. JEMNR-App L 0.60
£3H5 - App Al 97350000 | _ 978,500.00 |
. QUTM - App #1 2,081,300.00 | 2,081,300.00
- ODEM - App B X 0.00
X
[ToTAL 41,729,100.00 { 41,693,100.00

SEENBIR 1
CRPA| 26,663,200.00 | _ 26,663,200.00 0.00)
132.6RVT 160,000.00] " 160,000.00 L .
Jaeavy 0.00 0.00 0.60]
QMUN 2,055,40000]  1,055400.00 0.00
QpER 2,191,200.00] _ ~2,131,200.00 0.00
YFRE {0C0) 0.00 0.00 0,00
ERER 1,000,000.00( 3,000,000,00 000
QEMS| 109,000.00]  109,000.09 000
EAFS _A 0.00 0.00
E3HS 923,500,00 . 0,00
apEM 0.00 0.00
aurs| | 2,971,300.00 0,00
EMAR 0,09 000
ERED 0.00 = 0,00
QHEM, 117,400.00) 0.00
1320UTM 2,081,300,00 e 0.00
131UTH 203,100.00) o00]
TILEAMF 0.00 0.00
QIEA 0.00




Hir nE?m mwm&ﬁ Do i , ik e.hmww.

wm,mmﬁm.m.ﬁm :
T 476,246.58 | 36,824,736.41 | - 3,240.04 37,708,454 41-| - 37 708,454.41-
.. -476,245.58 | -1 86,824,736.41 | ' 3,240.04 | ;- .404,231,38 | .. 37,708,454.41-| ' 37,708,454.41-
117,400.00 117,400.00 117,400.00 | - . HEEEED | 117,.400.00-f - 117,400.00-
2,131,200.00]  2,131,200.00]  43,965.00 2,085,953.00 |  641.00 641.00 | - -2,131,200.00-]  2,131,200.00-
108,000.00 109,000.00 . ~109,000.00] - - - T - 109,000.00- 109,000.00-
e 320,000.00 320,000.00] 53,405.28 260,300.69 | 2,589.04 3,694.99 ©320,000.00- 320,000.00-
SHViS: ..H.é%ﬁ 1,055,400.00 1,055,400.00 1,034,708.01 15717.45 1,050,425.16-f . 1,050,425.16-
m m 203,100.00 203,100.00 203,10000] . | . .- | .- 203100.00-| 203,100.00-
2,971,300.00]  2,971,300.00] 185,273.30 2,557.074.70 171,278.24 |- 2,913,626.24-| : -. 2,913 626.24
3 - ~.973,50000] . 97350000 973,500.00 : R . - 973,500.00-] " 973,500.00-
%ﬂ mbamm%ﬁ @N wmﬁm%ﬂméﬁ% m ¢m mmﬁm " 1,000,000.00]  1,000,000.00|- ---.-..- ...|° 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00-  1,000,000.00-
4§%@%§§ﬁ%@§§§ _160,000.00] - 160,000.00| .. - -~ -| ' -160,000.00 160,000.00- 160,000.00-
2,081,300.00] - 2,081,300.00{:~ ~ -~~~ [ 2081,300.00 2,081,300.00-| -~ 2,081,300.00-
" 26,663,200.00] - 26,663,200.00]-. 193,603.00 |: - 26,242 400.01 212,900.00 | - - 26548503.01-| - 26,648,303.01-



Sjuaunof|e 410 PIE|RTOT/BT/Y 00°00€"I85T 000 WLND . CET S90¢ XT8IV
SjuBWo[[e 3D PIE|RI0L/8L/Y 00'005'ESS 000 SHE3| CeT S90T XT3TV
susunoj|e 30 pJE|8I0T/8T/Y 00°00Z'8£E9T 000 vdd0 ZeL 8907 XTIV
sjusWo][e JID PIE|SI0Z/ST/Y 00°000°085 000 ¥3H3 TET S90T XT8TV
(53784) SIDIAYIS ADNIDYIINTG ANV 3YId :uo Ajuo asn ONLD J04|8TOZ/ET/Y 00'0006T 00°000°6T SIWFD| 0000d6LDTET 990¢ XI8TV
IONYNILNIVIN SONNIOYD 1uo Ajuo asn OINLD 104 [8T0Z/ET/¥ 00°005'9L 00°005'9L NNWD{ 000006LDTEL S902C XI8Iv
STIIAYIS ONIYIINIONT ANV LNINASYNVIN AL¥IdOYd TV FAUC 3sn OINLD 10418 T0Z/ET/ Y 00°00TvZE 00°001'v2E H3IAV| 000OVELDTET 8502 X181v
SIDIAYIS DYLDF 1T ‘U0 Afuo asn QIALD 104 |8TCT/ET/Y 00°008'69¢€ 00°00869€ S10D| 00D0E6LOTET 590 XT8TV
e o et qnd . 7, O T4l b, d3l} {) 7, 0L ELICOIURY v.d B rels:
- 91:0T STOZ/ET/Y0 | UO pajesid
Uoday panieasy JUSWINI0( SIUBMO|[Y Surpung Loday




