COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION

Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-16-2-1001

Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG FACILITIES PROGRAM
Modification Number: P0012

Page 10of 4

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU I ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VII, Sect 703; MCCA Article XII,
Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[X] a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 c. TERMINATION

[ ] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE:

Action Funding Source . From Change To
MFL-FED Source A Funding (Navy-Farmingdale) S 111,183.97 0.00 S 111,183,97
Source A Funding{Marines-Farmingdale | S . 122.928.88 0.00 s 122.928.88 |
Total FED Source A Funding 'S 234,112.85 0.00 S 23411285
MEFL-FED Aliotment 100% S 16,547,791.00 0.00 S 16,547,791.00
75% $ 2,804,071.00 0.00. " $ 2,804,071.00
50% S 13.611.351.00 0.00 3 13.611.351.00
e - NTOTAL FEDERAL MFL 2. 32 96‘12}3 00 SRS Q.OO e | 32,963,213.00
AEP-FED Source A Funding (Navy-Farmingdalo] 111,183.97 - [§  111,183.97
Source A Funding gMarmes Farmingdale) S 122928884 S - S 122.978.88 |
Total FED Source A Funding [ $ 234,312,851 S - S 234,112.85 |
AFP-FED AFP 100% S 16,547,791.00 | S - S 16,547,7591.00
75% S 2,804,071.00 | $ - $ 2,804,071.00
50% S 13.611.351.001 8 - s 13.611.351.00
TOTAL FEDERAL AFP! S 32,963,213.001 9 - S 32,963,213.00
1KA In Kind Assistance S 2,600,000.00] S - S 2.600,000.00
MFL-STATE Allotment  50% S 13,611,351.00 | S = S 13,611,351.00
25% S 934,690,331 S - S 934.690,33
TOTAL STATE MFL} S 14,546041.33F S = S 14,546,041.33
AFP-STATE AFP 50% S 13,611,351.00 | S < S 13,611,351.00
25% S 934,690,331 8 5 S 934.690.33
TOTAL STATE AFP S 1454604133 1S - S 14,546.041.33
{In Kind Assistanc(Dum and Wtrviet) 25% 21000000015

- 47.509,254.33

PROGRAIV GRAND TOTAL MFL 47,509,254.33,
DESCRI!PTION OF MODIFICATION:
1. JUSTIFICATION: Transfer of AFP and Allotment for Appendix 1001, ARNG Facilities Program for Fiscal Year 2016.
2. SUMMARY:
a. Transfer of AFP and Allotment for QUTM from $966,000 to $995,100.
b. Transfer of AFP and Allotment for ERVT from $337,400 to $339,000.
c. Transfer of AFP and Allotment in the amount $17,110,400 to $17,079,700.
3. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the ARNG Facilities Programs Appendix 1001, MOD 12. Return signed modification to
MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4775/4709.
4. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.
5. Replace pages 5-6 of Appendix 1001, FY 16 with updated attachment.
6. As FY2016 budgets are approved by NGB program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate modification.
EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in full force
and effect,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th ies by their authorized representatives execute this Copperative Agreement Modification.

A I

BY: BY:

ANTFOMPP. GERMAN
Major General, NYANG ,
USPFO for New York

The Adj t General
Date: 7-‘ ‘j Date: {q—()(/Llj

APP STO /ﬁ ORM: APPROVED AS TO %FORM:
BY( BY: ,{j : QZ‘S

Counsel Robert G* Conway, Jr MN Counsel Sedn D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: Ozf [ oZ°‘7 : Date: \Q&U’dw 2017




October 2015

1. Fiscal Year 20186:

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

In Kind Assistance
Grantee Share 25% IKA

Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)

Grantee Total

2. Fiscal Year

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $

Grantee Share (560%)
Grantee Share (25%)
Program Income
Grantee Total

3. Fiscal Year

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $

Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)
Program Income
Grantee Total

4. Fiscal Year

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $

Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)
Program Income
Grantee Total

5. Fiscal Year

W912PQ-16-2-1001

Approved Budgelt/(AFP)
$16,547,791.00
$ 2,804,071.00

$13,611,351.00
$32,963,213.00

$ 2,600,000.00
$ 100,000.00

$  234,112.85

$13,611,351.00

$ 934690.33
$14,546,041.33

Approved Budget/(AFP)

$
$
$
$

A £ A A

Approved Budget/(AFP)

b
$
$
$

Total Dollars Obligated

$16,547,791.00
$ 2,804,071.00

$13,611,351.00
$32,963,213.00

$ 2,600,000.00
$ 100,000.00

$ 234,112.85
$13,611,351.00

$ 934,690.33
$14,546,041.33

Total Dollars Obligated

& H P P 3 6 P P

Total Dollars Obligated

) 6 7 P

Approved Budget/(AFP)

$
$
$
$

A £ A A H A P P

Total Dollars Obligated

€ €A O &H

A A A 6 N H




Iseman, John M SPC USARMY NG NYARNG (US)

From: Depalo, Lisa M CIV NG NYARNG (US)

Sent: Friday, June 09, 2017 10:26 AM

To: Iseman, John M SPC USARMY NG NYARNG (US)

Cc: Davin, Renee M CW3 USARMY NG NYARNG (US)

Subject: FW: Appendix 1001 modifications

Attachments: FY16 APP 1001 Request # 14.pdf; FY17 APP 1001 Request #7.pdf
Signed By: lisa.m.depalo2.civ@mail.mil

SPC Iseman,

Concur with the FY17 mod. MNFE just received additional AFP of $1,817,400. -
which is the difference between the MOD and spreadsheet.

Concur with FY16 mod. FY16 spreadsheet was updated to the correct AFP
amount of $995,100,

If you want to stop by, | can show you something on the spreadsheet that
explains why there were discrepancies.

v/r

Lisa M. DePalo

Budget Officer

MNPF-CO (BD)

330 Old Niskayuna Rd
Latham, NY 12110-3514

DSN 489-4654

Comm 518-786-4654
Lisa.M.DePalo2.civ@mail.mil

From: Iseman, John M SPC USARMY NG NYARNG (US)

Sent: Friday, June 09, 2017 10:11 AM

To: Depalo, Lisa M CIV NG NYARNG (US) <lisa.m.depalo2.civ@mail.mil>

Cc: Davin, Renee M CW3 USARMY NG NYARNG (US) <renee.m.davin.mil@mail.mil>
Subject: Appendix 1001 modifications

Good morning Lisa,
Attached are two appendix 1001 mods in our office for processing. One is for
FY16 and the other for FY17. Please concur or non-concur with the

discrepancies between the modification and your budget spreadsheet. Thank
you!

FY16 App 1001 mod discrepancies:

Mod from MNFE Budget excel
132QUTM $995,100 $978,700




FY17 App 1001 mod discrepancies:
QbPwW $6,542,900 (AFP)
V/R

SPC John M. Iseman
Program Analyst

USP&FO, NY

Phone: (518) 786-4993
john.m.iseman.mil@mail.mil

$8,360,300 (AFP)




MNFE (37)

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Davin |

2 June 2017

SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA), W912PQ-16-2-
1001, Appendix #1 (ARNG Facilities Programs)

1. Request that modification request #14 be issued to Appendix #1 of the Master CFA for
Fiscal Year 2016 to reflect a transfer of AFP and Allotment in the amount of $29,100.00 from
QRPA to QUTM to support Project J1156 replacement of boilers at Patriot Way in Rochester.
This changes the AFP and Allotment for QRPA from $17,108,800.00 to $17,079,700.00 and
QUTM from $966,000.00 to $995,100.00.

a. Section 109. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

(Allotment)

(AFP)
Estimated Cost Maximum Funding Limitation

QRPA 17,079,700.00 17,079,700.00 ¥~
132-ERVT 339,000.00 ¥ 339,000.00
131-ERVT 139,000.00 ¥ 139,000.00 ¥
QDPW 8,502,030.00 ¢/ 8,502,030.00 }
EAFS 0.00 0.00
QDEM 250,000.00 V/ 250,000.00 V/
VERE 335,400.00 ~335.400.00 M
ERER 2,180,625.00 ¥ 2 180,625.00 V*
EMNR 400,000.00 V/ 400,000.00
ERED 1,377,358.00 { 1,377,358.00
QHFM 85,000.00 V 85,000.00 M
132QUTM 995,100.00 995,100.00
131QUTM 280,000.00 ¥~ 280,000.00
E3H5 1.000,000.00 1,000,000.00 I~

Federal Total

32,963,213.00

32,963,213.00

Federal Share (100%)

16,547,791.00

16,547,791.00

Federal Share (75%)

2,804,071.00

2,804,071.00

Federal Share (50%)

13,611,351.00

13,611,351.00

Federal Total

32,963,213.00

32,963,213.00

Federal Source-A Funding — Marines

Federal Source-A Funding — Navy

122,928.88
111,183.97

122,928.88
111,183.97

State Share (50%)

13,611,351.00

13,611,351.00

State Share (25%)

934,690.33

934,690.33

State Total

14,546,041.33

14,546,041.33

Grand Total

47,509,254.33

47,509,254.33




MNFE (37)
SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA),
W912PQ-16-2-1001, Appendix #1 (ARNG Facilities Programs)

b. Within the Federal Share indicated above there is $2,600,000.00 is reserved and
designated specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures.
The use of in-kind assistance shall be at the request of the Adjutant General as approved
by the USPFO. NGB approval is not necessary.

2. This appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

3. The POC on this issue is SGT Nicole Richardson, and can be reached at extension

6117. . -
D. SCOTT CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)
CF:

MNBF, Liz Halpin




COL CLEAVELAND PENDING
GFEBS TRANSFERS
AMSCO| MDEP TITLE AFP Allotment
121G16| TATM {INTEGRATED TRAINING AREA MGMNT
21G16| VSCW ITRAINING RANGE OPERATIONS 271,000.00 271,000.00
21G16| VSRM |RANGE MODERNIZATION PROGRAM
31G79] QDPW |REAL PROPERTY SERVICES 8,502,030.00 8,502,030.00
31G79{ ERVT [FACILITIES - MILCON TAILS 139,000.00 139,000.00
131G39{ QPSM [PHYSICAL SECURITY 2,865,400.00 2,865,400.00
132G93| QDEM |FACILITY REDUCTION PROGRAM 250,000.00 250,000.00
31G52| QHFM JUPF MANAGEMENT & FURNITURE 85,000.00 85,000.00
32G78| QRPA_|MINOR CONSTRUCTION 17,079,700.00 17,079,700.00
31G78| QUTM {QUTM Energy Audits 280,000.00 280,000.00
32G76] QUTM |RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION 978,700.00 978,700.00
32G76] EMNR [VEHICLE MAINT FACHITIES R&M 400,000.00 400,000.00
32G76] ERER |RC READINESS FACILITY R&M 2,180,625.00 2,180,625.00
31G35] ERED |[RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION 1,377,358.00 1,377,358.00
32G76| E3H5 |[RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION 1.000,000.00 1,000,000.00
132G**| ERVT |FACILITIES - MILCON TAILS 338,000.00 339,000.00
131G53[ VENQ |ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 177,000.00 177.,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE 755,400.00 755,400.00
OCO RANGE OPERATION 5,000.0 45,000.00
INSTALLATION SUPRORT | 3540000 1 _ 335.400/00
TOTAL 2065 $ 37,060,613.00 ] $ 37,060,613.00
*APP 3 Allotment shares with App 4 2,315,000.00 2,315,000.00
*APP 4 Al 1S PART OF App 3 : Jggomwﬂ]ﬂ 650,400.00
,077,013.00 37,077,013.00
AFP Allotment
GFEBS REPORT 1211VSRM - App #7 0.00 0.00
SOF Command Cumulative 121|VSCW - App #7 271,000.00 271,000.00
271,000.00 271,000.00
PENDING: ‘Transfer of 6,100.00 fo MNC! for.
MNFE Verizon Phones 131[QDPW - App #1 8,502,030.00 8,502,030.00
July Transfer of 246,700 to ERED, 280,000 o
131QUTM, and 28,000 to ERED Mod Reg #8 QDPW - App #1 0.00 0.00
0oco VFRE - App #1 335,400.00 335,400.00
QPSM - App#tt 0.00 0.00
QUTM - App#i 280,000.00 280,000.00
Transfer of 6,000.00 MNL for vehicles and
1,600.00 to MNCI for BB's QPSM App#4 550,400.00 550,400.00
QPSM App #3 2,315,000.00 2,315,000.00
VIPP - App #3 0.00 0.00
Transfer of 36K form QRPA to 132ERVT
Erosion Control ERED -App#1i 1,377,358.00 1,377,358.00
QHFM - App #1 85,000.00 85,000.00
VENQ - App#2 932,400.00 932,400.00
131 -ERVT - App #1 139,000.00 139,000.00
14,516,588.00 14,516,588.00
132/ERVT -App#1 i 338,000.00 339,000.00
AoN ERER - App #1 1,980,625.00 ~ T 1,980,625.00
SRM ERER - App #1 200,000.00 200,000.00
July Transfer of 300K to ERVT Mod Req #8 QRPA - App #1 17,079,700.00 17,079,700.00
Sep tranfer of $883 from MNL to QRPA EAFS - App##1 0.00 0.00
- ' EMNR - App #1 400,000.00 400,000.00
E3H5 - App #! 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
QUTM - App #1 995,100.00 995,100,00
QDEM - App #1 250,000.00 250,000.00
22,244,425.00 22,244,425.00
OCO FUNDING
121|VFRE - App #7 45,000.00 45,000.00
131|VFRE - App #1 0.00 0.00
45,000.00 45,000,00
TOTAL 37,077,013.00 37,077,013.00
AFP ALLOTTMENT: REMAINING TO OBLIGATE
| $0.00
APPENDIX 1
QRPA 17,079,700.00 17,079,700.00 0.00
132-ERVT 339,000.00 339,000.00 . 0.00
131-ERVT 139,000.00 139,000.00 0.00
QDPW : 8,502,030.00 8,502,030,00 0.00
QDPW - 206511016 0.00 0.00 0.00
VERE [0CC} 335,400.00 335,400.00 0.00
ERER - AON-DESIGN ONLY 1,980,625.00 1,980,625.00 0.00
ERER - SRM 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00
EAFS 0.00 0.00 0.00}
E3H5 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00
QDEM . 250,000.00 250,000.00 0.00
QapPsM 0.00 . 000] 0.00
EMNR 400,000.00 400,000.00 0.00
ERED| - 1,377,358.00 1,377,358.00 0.00
QHFM 85,000.00 85,000.00 0.00
1320UT™M 995,100.00 995,100.00 0.00
131QUTM 280,000.00 280,000.00 0.00
TOTAL 32,963,213.00 32,963,213.00 0.00




-00'004'620°2L  |-00'00.'6.0'LL 66°1L95'09%'9 S0'8€l'6L9°0L

-00°001'566 -00°001'666 ZZ vee’ze 8.'59.'€19 9L9¢E
-00°008'v20'8}  |-00°008'¥20°8L | Z1'968'18.'9 £8'€06'262'L 1 DNYY ‘I 8 0 9TADTSIOT «
-00°008°720'8}  |-00°008'¥/0'8L | Z1°968'18.'9 £8°£06'262' L} uawe3eue|p AYjjioe4 pue UORINJISUOJAN XTIV wx
-00°008'720°81 ~ |-00°008'%20'8) - | 11°968'18.'9 £8°€06'262'L 1 , 11V 1B30L s

, , . » 7dd OIZFL AN X18LY :4eJuag spung
ea.Y [PUOHOUNY VdMDE/OZELNLNDILOZEL 1DVS ONYY ‘W B O 910015902 ;pund
‘ g} :poliad Ol | :pouad Wold /102/52/50 ;UORISI9S 4o oleq

Krewins - 54 Aq snye3s oN

8€:¥0:80 L10C/52/50. uo - uospieyoRy m_ou_m pajea1d

MAewuwng - 94 Aq snjeig 9N



COVER SHEET

(Prescribing Directive is DMNA Reg 1-1, Proponent Office is MNAG)

SUBJECT: ' ’ ' - OFFICE SYMBOL: .
FY-16 Transfer of Funding for Appendix #1 MNEE
ACTION REQUIRED: ; : DATE::
For IMMEDIATE REVIEW AND APPROVAL
2 June 2017

MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD (Describe briefly the requirement, background and action taken or recommended.
: Description must be sufficiently detailed to identify action w1thout recourse to other sources.) (Contmue Memorandum or
Coordination on reverse as needed.) : .

1. Justification: FY16 transfer of funds within MNFE Appendix 1001

Request to move AFP and Allotment in the amount of $29,100.00 from QRPA to QUTM to support
the Replacement of Boilers Project at Patriot Way in Rochester.

2. ACTION: Approve and sign this request to transfer funds.

3. POC for this action is SGT Nicole Richardson, ext 6117 nicole.richardson4.mil@mail.mil. -

"COORDINATIONS — ~ ‘ I ADMIN REVIEW
. ) B NON . : )
OFFICE NAME - DATE CE)NCJR 1 INITIALS DATE -
1. MNPF CW3 Davin LIN [IC | INITIALREVIEW
2. MNPF Mrs. DepalodywS | 5une 1 1] LIN [LC | FINAL REVIEW
3.MNPF | COL Ashley CIN e APPROVALS
CIN[JC | MNAG-DJS
CINLIC | MNAG-SAS
[IN [JC | MNAG-COS
[IN [JC | MNAG-DAG
[IN []C | MNAG-TAG
CINLIC " FILE |- DISPATCH
[INLIC [] L]

[ A
D.SCOTT CLEAVELAND, COL, 4309 nm& \ y

DMNA ForM 1077-E (29 AUG 07) Previous editions of this form are absolete and will no longer be used.




Sg349 00°00T°6C NLND (43" J4ININ
Sg934o |{00°001°62) VddO CET JANIN
INILSAS INNOWYV dIan - bvS/ve INVED0Yd
FININ HNOYS

ojedaq esI Hell

INYOL 1SINDIY YIASNVYL




.. MNFE (37)

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Davin

11 May 2017

&

SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperatlve Funding Agreement (CFA), W912PQ-1€i-2-
1001, Appendix #1 (ARNG Facilities Programs) ‘

1. Request that modification request #13 be issued to Appendix #1 of the Master CFA for
Fiscal Year 2016 to reflect a transfer of AFP and Allotment in the amount of $1,600.00 from .
QRPA to ERVT to support the FT Drum Erosion Design Project. This changes the AFP and
Allotment for QRPA from $17,110,400.00 to $17,108,800.00 and ERVT from $337,400.00 tc
$339,000.00. -Although this project is supported through IKA an increase is not necessary at
this time. There is sufficient IKA reserved to cover this change order.

Federal Source-A Funding — Navy

State Share (50%)

13,611,351.00

13,611,351.00

State Share (25%)

934,690.33

934,690.33

State Total

14,546,041.33

14,546,041.3

(ad

Grand Total

47,509,254.33

QRPA #12,710

KA

a. Section 109. Funding Limitation is changed as follows: — @ (/er
(AFP) (Allotment)
Estimated Cost Maximum Funding Limitation
QRPA 17,108,800.00 17,108,800.00
132-ERVT  Tees ot MATOH| SER- 339,000.00 339,0C0.06
131-ERVT v 139,000.00 139,000.00
QDPW Dees et pi M SOIK v 8,502,030.00 8,502, 730.00
EAFS 0.00 0.00
QDEM v 250,000.00 250,020.00 |
VFRE The NDEP 15 weT o) SO v 335,400.00 335,5100 00
ERER v 2,180,625.00 2,180,625.00 |
EMNR v 400,000.00 400,000.00
ERED /1,377,358.00Mk Does et mnitHt 1,377,358.00
QHFM v/ 85,000.00 e 85,000.00
132QUTM v/ 966,000.00 966,000.00
131QUTM v/ 280,000.00 280,00C.Ce
E3H5 v 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
Federal Total Tyes BT MATRGH Sok 32,963,213.00 32,863,213.0C
Federal Share (100%) 16,547,791.00 16,547,791.00 |
Federal Share (75%) 2,804,071.00 2,804,071.00 |
Federal Share (50%) 13,611,351.00 13,611,351.00 |
Federal Total 32,963,213.00 | bes noT 32 C»63,2 13.00
— MATCH AvaGbte, -
Federal Source-A Funding — Marines 122,928.88 REP 122,223.88
111,183.97 111,183.97

47,509,254.33 |

fo




MNFE (37)
SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA),
W912PQ-16-2-1001, Appendix #1 (ARNG Facilities Programs)

b. Within the Federal Share indicated above there is $2,600,000.00 is reserved and
designated specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures.
The use of in-kind assistance shall be at the request of the Adjutant General as approved
by the USPFO. NGB approval is not necessary.

2. This appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

3. The POC on this issue is SGT Nicole Richardson, and can be reached at extension

6117.
D.LSCOTT CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)
CF:

MNBF, Liz Halpin




LL b e e o -
g 2000 @On& N« + .
m.\;O,.ﬂUOuU.W;m.m, q\m

O0a TN vc@ko@/_nﬁ rae9s'ha e

WA 7 {
N\.\\\\\\\\\V S C@ﬁ.ﬁw_ﬂ., -+
,. (map =Svnt el Lo R LS te
So'LGN AETN =T
: (&l
sgon ot g
‘ R oo <
Sapnpu! an_\@qm 10N s90q.
LY S ¥rG'ee Lo'oLzbLlEez AA'Geh A0 YL
- [-o0'000'0sz Foo'oo0'ose. 2 100000082 I
™ SM[SLYvE'960'LL |'SIvVE R0 L | 5L 2206455 0922Z€ LIS 1L B
.~ [00'000'996  [-00°000'996 "~ |2z ¥Ee tee 91599779
/" 124sUen 00°009°T J035PIWI00'L S 268 |00 LavieE | [voleevse 96'LE6'6 | | 8V 6LEL
Ao0'szo'ost’z 1700:520'08L'c 2 56900702 SOBLIOLY L
_~ 0000000y |o0'000°007 4 [iE 69z 0vE 69'0ELES)
~00°000'000' {-00:000'000'L 00°000°600°
00'SZY'vvZee. | 00 Ser v ee oServrEee X | o0serrhzee =
] -00'000082. [-00.000.082 7 00°000'082 L
& Q90 Dy SIM|16066725'8 [16066'ves'8 # [ET /862002 052922\ 8L 1¥8'E0S'S %
-00°000'68 -00000's8 A 1T T 00700058
-00'000'68L _ {-00°00066¢ 7 00'000GEL
Pe198.1403 MOU PRSNIPY D8d ["LE VeVISEL | LE ver.SeL LEV68'Saz |
"5 00 681 L 8L 71 |- 00'88L LB VL 00881 L8L VL N | 00'88L'I8L YL & o1 SSeATEL |
92TLLZLL  |9zelleLL 99'¥62¥¥S'0L  |v2 0v9'SZ |78 S0€'900'92 00'€19'969'98 00'E19'969'9E == DNYVY ‘W 8 O 9TAOTSS0Z
9zzLlcil  |ocellell 99°¥62'¥vS'0L  |vZ0V9'SZ |78 S0E'900'92 00°'€19°969'98 00'€19'969'08 ausweSeuely AMjideq pue UORINIISUOIAN XTETY xx
9zeLlTLl  |oeelleit 99'V62'vvS'0L  |v20¥9'SZ . |78 S0E 90092 00'€19'969'0¢ 00°€19'069'08 11V 18301 vy
i diY ] I toneEimo Wi s A

0Ly L0 L4OZITLISO uo

»:dd OWAYP ADFXI8LY Mg spuny

Baly jeuonound , :9oys ONMY N 2 O 911039902 :pund

91 -POlad O] | :poHIad Wold /103/Z1/50 :UoHJOIaS Jo aeq
/a‘

fLrewng - 54 Aq smejs ON

uospieyry sloonr= pajeasd

Arewwing - 94 Aq snjeis HN




4 12/

55°589 L8l by Loy

s1'eco’ bl S Wm 7 VAR A

09555 yamg et
L8845 vhzff YN 1€

SO ) By
905/ nm,,ﬁ VemVp RO

C nddy ) WU

aoner’ 31 1NY3 Yo

)/q,a (138

tepss 1eef Win® XS gesA VO] + wOSCLE  wAn gl T _ ,
escsUes  d € bosss 0L Wsdb 15— //o% RET I
Spro00'hoL g ya¥3 sl R A R \WBLShS  Be ey
jepoe mek  daW3 eg! 00918 4747 12l 1&?&@50 ¥ < k )

m.gizg_g M4aY 151 50 Sot'pbf Py 2% | ¢ e

Yo Wysh Tl

4
> Vo L ‘Tﬂnm_@mwnm, mnerTmum#
, ! ho uo QX Gh Cohay Yo
; Cymemy 20 WREhs U9 Low) %:v% ¢ Z0Q TS 93 IWIN 1R\
L SLETIS e R IR SN
[Foo000'0sz_ |-00°000:082 27 00°000°052 A~ , T dd Y »xaioiesodsig/uonijowiag W3QDEEDT S |~
-GLYPE'960°LIY-6L vre'960°LL J | S1'220'6/6°S 09228215 L) QL RILIL ] = :
-00'000'996  &- 0096 Y |zzvegize o 81°699'¢v9 - ) T ~QU0Q VLT ; T g A} ueuoneioisay sanijided IWINDILOZET |~
001sy'iee  |00'IsvieE |, Wl ysles'vse D |seiee's devsel'es D | ITTOVD NSO PUS PR JTYT FIpin | L.cAe ¥ ueuoneioissy ssnijned IANI9LDZET |~
-00'629°'081'2_|-00'529'08L° A | S67900 707 SO'8L9'9/Y'L ] |- YPAROD N TPV . e
-00°000'00%  [-00°000°00% X LE'692'0pZ | tegoesest 3| UUITVPVAS EC M P0 HER WPUT)
-00°000°000°k [-00°000°000°1 00°0000007T "
-] 00°SeY'vve ez | 00'STY vz 2z 00'52Y'vveTe 00°'52Y'vre'ze
-00°000°082 _ |-00°000°082 00°000°082 . MoV
-16:066'72G'8. {416°066°%25'8 > § €2 /8E'/00T 052922 |81 118'c08'9 00°000°9 0069 295 R | Y
59'+429'v08 6T FZT 708 92501209 — | | 6£6l5202 .
-ZL0L6'szL  [fzL0reser 69'%5.'L ~ Llerssisil
-00°000'58 -00°000'68" "} 00°000's8 7 [
=00°00+'598'2 * |-00°00%'598'z"* & 66'CEE 0L £ Rl0'990'ceLT ] FTHOD I VT
-00°000'6€} " |-00°000" ; 00°000°6EL ot R R
_|Leversse’L Yereveviszl 2 {ieves'ssz’T> | 00°009'L X5 LLET
1008811811 [ 00°88L°L8L YL 00'88L°181'7) 00°88L'L8L'YL
-00°000°L.2  |-00°000'L.2 2€'65.°16 9LG¥6°L  [26veeLLL ‘ ,
00°000°k22 [ 00°000'122 _ (00000172 ~ 00°000'1..Z T
9zzilZhL  |9TTLLTLL 99'v6Z'vvS'0L | ¥Z'0¥9'SZ | ¥8'50€'900°9Z | 000092 <] 00°€19°969'98” 00'£19'969'F ONYV ‘Nl '8 0 9TA0TSIOT «
9zziiThL | 92TLL'TLL 99'v62'vv5'0L | v20v9'sz | ¥8°50£°900'9Z | 00°009°Z 00°€T9'D69'9e 00'€19'969'9¢ aweSeue Ajoey pue UORINASUOIAN XTSTY x
9zziLTUL | 9zTLl'TLL 99'¥6Z'v¥G'0L | ¥Z'0¥9's5z | ¥8'S0E'900'92 | 00°009°L 00°€19'969'9¢ 00°€19°969°9¢ IV 18301 yix
e — : Al e,

SR 3

»:dd OINPP AN X18LY :191uaD spuny
ealy [euonound , :oys ONYVY ‘IN 8 O 91A0LS90Z :pund
9l :poliad O] | :polad Wolq JL0Z/ZLIS0 ‘UoiIa|as Jo ajeq

Arewwing - 94 Aq snjeis oN

UOSPIRYOIN S0y

pajeasn

ooy ML — ) | oLy 91Q TE -
Jow —C e e e

Arewwng - 54 Ag smejs ON



COL CLEAVELAND PENDING
GFEBS TRANSFERS

AMSCO| MDEP TITLE AFP Allotment
121G16] TATM [INTEGRATED TRAINING AREA MGMNT
121G16] VSCW [TRAINING RANGE OPERATIONS 271,000.00 271,000.00 B

21G16] VSRM JRANGE MODERNIZATION PROGRAM

31G79 REAL PROPERTY SERVICES 8,502,030.00 8,502,030.00
131G79] ERVT |FACILITIES - MILCON TAILS 139,000.00 139,000.00 -
131G39] QPSM [PHYSICAL SECURITY. 2,865,400.00 2,865,400.00 ) i )
132G93] QDEM |FACILITY REDUCTION PROGRAM 250,000.00 250,600.00 [a's TV A S
131G52| QHFM JUPF MANAGEMENT & FURNITURE 85,000.00 85,000.00 FITINE 1
132G78| QRPA |MINOR CONSTRUCTION 17,108,800.00 17,108,800.00 vy i

IA{ " 132G76| QUTM |RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION 1,246,000.00 1,246,000.00 -

N 132G76] EMNR |VEHICLE MAINT FACILITIES R&M 400,000.00 400,000.00 P _L,,
132G76] ERER |RC READINESS FACILITY R&M 2,180,625.00 2,180,625.00 { In *
131G35] ERED JRESTORATION, MODERNIZATION 1,377,358.00 1,377,358 .00 { LA A
132G76| E3H5 |RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 bl

132G**| ERVT [FACILITIES - MILCON TAILS 339,000.00 330,000.00
131G53] VENQ |[ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 177,000.00 177.000.00
131G56] VENQ |ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE 755,400.00 755,400.00
121G10] VFRE [OCO RANGE OPERATIONS 45,000.00 45000.00
131G79] VFRE |INSTALLATION SUPFORT 335,400.00 335,400.00 )
TOTAL 2065 $ 37,077,013.00 [ § 37,077,013.00 R
APP1
[*APP 3 Allotment shares with App 4 2,315,000.00
*APP 4 Allotment IS PART OF App 3
o $37,077,013.00 37,077,013.00
AFP Allotment
GFEBS REPORT - 121]VSRM - App #7 0.00 0.00
SOF Command Cumulative 121|VSCW - App #7 271,000.00 271,000.00
271,000.00 271,000.00
PENDING: : Transfer of 6,100.00 to MNCI for-
__|MNFE Verizon Phones _  1311QDPW - App #1 8,502,030.00 8,502,030.00
July Transfer of 246,700 to ERED, 280,000 to
131QUTH, and 28,000 to ERED Mod Req #8 QDPW -App #1 0.00 - 0.00
0CO VFRE - App #1 335,400.00 333,400.00
QPSM - Appi#1 0.00 0.00
QUTM - App#1 280,000.00 280,000.00
Transfer of 6,000.00 MNL for vehicles and
1,600.00 to MNCI for BB's QPSM Appit4 550,400.00 550,400.00 |
QPSM App #3 2,315,000.00 2,315,000.00
VIPP - App #3 0.00 0.00
Transfer of 36K form QRPA to 132ERVT o
Erasion Controf ERED -App#1 1,377,358.00 1,377,358.00
o QHFM - App #1 85,000.00 85,000.00
VENQ - App #2 932,400.00 932,400.00
131-ERVT - App #1 139,000.00 139,000.00
14,516,588.00 14,516,588.00
132]ERVT - App #1 339,000.00 339,000.00
AoN ERER - App #1 1,980,625.00 1,980,625.00
SRM ERER - App #1 200,000.00 200,000.00
July Transfer of 300K to ERVT Mod Reg #8 QRPA - App #1 17,108,800.00 17,108,800.00
Sep tranfer of $883 from MNL to QRPA EAFS - App #1 0.00 0.00
) EMNR - App #1 400,000.00 400,000.00
E3H5- App #! 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
QUTM - App #1 966,000.00 966,000.U0
QDEM - App #1 250,000.00 250,000.00
22,244,425.00 22,244,425.00
OCO FUNDING )
e N 121 |VFRE - App #7 45,000.00 ~ 45,000.00 |
- - 131|VFRE - App #1 0.00 000
) 45,000.00 45,000,00
TOTAL ~37,077,013.00 37,077,013.00
\ | . \
AFP ALLOTTMENT REMAINING TO OBLIGATE B -
! $0.00 )
APPENDIX 1
QRPA 17,108,800.00 | 17,108,800.00 0.00
132-ERVT 339,000.00 339,000.00 0.00
131-ERVT 139,000.00 139,000.00 0.00
QDPW 8,502,030.00 8,502,030.00 0.00 .
QDPW - 206511015 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
) VFRE (0CO) 335,400.00 335,400.00 0.00
~ ERER - AON-DESIGN ONLY 1,980,625.00 1,980,625.00 0.00
a ERER - SRM 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00
EAFS 0.00 0.00 0.00
i E3H5 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 |
QDEM 250,000.00 250,000.00 0.00 ] ~
QPsM 0.00 000 |
EMNR 400,000.00 400,000.00 /
ERED 1,377,358.00 1,377,358.00 /
QHFM 85,000.00 85,000.00 Ji
132QUTM 966,000.00| 966,000.00 Ji
131QUTM 280,000.00 ) 280,000.00 |
] |
TOTAL 32,963,213.00 32,963,213.00 0.00 / 1
/




COVER SHEET

(Prescribing Directive is DMNA Reg 1-1, Proponent Office is MNAG)

SUBJECT: : ' . . . ' | OFEICE SYMBOL:
FY-16 Transfer of Fundmg for Appendlx #1 MNEE

ACTION REQUIRED: ' ' ; ‘ - | DATE:

For IMMEDIATE REVIEW AND APPROVAL 11 May 2017

MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD. (Describe briefly the requirement, background and action taken or recommended.
Description must be sufficiently detailed to ldentn‘y action without recourse to other sources.) (Continue Memorandum or ;
Coordination on reverse as needed.) .

1. Justification: FY 16 transfer of funds within MNFE Appendix.1001

Request to move AFP and Allotment in the amount of $1,600.00 from QRPA to ERVT to support the
Erosion Control Design Project at FT Drum.

2. ACTION: Approve and sign this request to transfer funds.

3. POC for this action is SGT Nicole Richardson, ext 6117 nicole.richardson4.mil@mail.mil.

COORDINATIONS ADMIN REVIEW
~ OFFICE , NAME DATE Cg",\?CNL}R INITIALS DATE
1. MNPF CW3 Davin 2| TN BEC | INTIAL REVIEW
2. MNPF Mrs. Depalo g7 |G sudt | [IN [FC | FINAL REVIEW
3. MNPF COL Ashley Yo | zzuredrr Ll N%‘é-—~ | _ APPROVALS ]
i\ "9 INYIC | MNAG-DJS
CIN [JC | MNAG-SAS
COIN [JC | MNAG-COS
CIN [JC | MNAG-DAG
COIN [JC [ MNAG-TAG
CON[IC ' FILE | DISPATCH
CON[IC L] L]
ACHON QFFIEER\(Name, grade, phone and signature) - , e ‘

NI [ J
D5COTT CLEAVELAND, COL, 4309

DMNA FORM 1077-E (29 AUG 07) Previous editions of this form are obsolete and will no longer be used.




Iseman, John M SPC USARMY NG NYARNG (US)

From: Depalo, Lisa M CIV NG NYARNG (US)

Sent: Tuesday, May 23, 2017 9:43 AM

To: Iseman, John M SPC USARMY NG NYARNG (US)
Subject: Re: FY16 transfer of funds for appendix 1

Yes | concur but I'm TDY. Will this email work as concurrence?

Original Message
From: Iseman, John M SPC USARMY NG NYARNG (US)
Sent: Tuesday, May 23, 2017 8:36 AM
To: Depalo, Lisa M CIV NG NYARNG (US)
Subject: FY16 transfer of funds for appendix 1

Hi Lisa,

The attached needs your concurrence. At you earliest convenience can you review and concur if you approve. I'll attach
the email to the mod if that's alright with you. Thanks!

V/R

SPC John M. Iseman
Program Analyst

USP&FO, NY

Phone: {518) 786-4993
john.m.iseman.mil@mail.mil




TRANSFER REQUEST FORM

TO: Lisa Depalo

FROM: MNFE

PROGRAM BA/SAG MDEP AMOUNT SYSTEM
MNFE 132 QRPA (1,600.00) GFEBS
MNFE 132 ERVT 1,600.00 GFEBS




