COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number:

Modification Number: P0010

W912PQ-17-2-1001
Project NamefDescription and Location: ARNG FACILITIES PROGRAM

Page 1 of 10

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREALU

| ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VI, Sect 703; MCCA Articie XIi,
Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark pirpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[X] a. FUNDING
[ ] b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[] c. TERMINATION

1 d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE
Action Funding Source From To
MFL-FED Source AFundine {(Navv-Farmingdalel 3 100,160.25 2500 =l s 100,160.25
Sgurce AFunding{Marines-Farmingdale) 5 122,573.73 {00 28 7 122,573.73
Source AFundine (Krom's RP Travel) s 1,482.00 | - ‘1,482.00
Source AFundinE(Berdars ENG Travel) 3 2.720.00 . S - - 2.720.00
Total FED Source A Funding | § 226,935.98 F - s 226,935.98 |
FED MEL Allotment 100% S 20.389.568.75 | 1.5..20.389.568.75_
75% $ .2.588.920.12 |- 2].%...2.588.990,12
50% 4 1024684113 | 14 50946 84113 |
TOTAL FEDERAL MFL[ 5 "33,225,400.00 [ 1.5 _33,225.400.00
AFP-FED Source AFunding {Navy-Farminedalel 3 100.160.25 1s T00.160.25
Source A Funding{Marines_Farmingdale) S 122,573.73 5 122,573.73
Source AFunding (Krom's RP Travel) 5 1.482.00 o I ©1.482.00
Source AFunding (Berdar's ENG Travel) ) 2,720.00 | s 2. 720.00
Total FED Source A Funding | $ 226,935.98 158 226,935.98
FED AFP AEP 100% .5 _20.389.568.75 1.5..20.389.568.75.
75% s 2.588.990.12 1.5 2.588.990,12
50% S 10246 84113 S.10.246.841.13
TOTAL FEDERAL AFP] § 33,225 400.00 R : S 323,225.456.00
KA InKind Assistance S  1,250,000.00 |5 250,000001 8 1,500,000.00
STATEMFL  LAllotment 50% .5..10.246,841.13 | 10N R0I00 5 10.246.841.13
25% bt 8|62 996 71 R [0 nm R W R62.996.71
TOTALSTATEMEL] S 11,109,837 84 CE{QIQOY S 31,109 837 84
STATE AFP ALD S e S5 10,246.841.13 L0000 S 10,246.841.,13
2524 S BH2 966 71 EERARESLLNY (o 30 ¢ 10 )RR B52.996.71
TOTAL STATE AFP S 11,109,837 84 F - - {0.00) S 11.108.837 84

PROGRAM GRAND TOTALAFP

44,335,237.84 | - 44,335,237 .84

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Increase in IKA, AFP/Allotment transfer. of $133,000 from QRPA to 132ERVIT:
2. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the ARNG Facilities Programs Appendix 1001, MOD 10. Return signed modification to
MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperatlive Agreements, x4775/4709.

3. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

4. Replace pages 5-6 of Appendix 1001, FY 17 with updated attachment.
5. As FY2017 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate modification.

EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in full force

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
BY: //
TGERMAN
Major General, NYANG
The Ad; ant General
Date: Zﬁ / }/

NATIOMAL

ARD BUREAU:

R%CEW‘@HLEY
Colonel
USPFO for New York

Date: Zé 79)//7;/]

N

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

Cgr Vp/ 7 mwwf Ce
Sounsel Robert G. Conway, Jr., M&/A

Date: % \aAf( =y

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

v DA

CounselSean . O'Brien LTC, JA, NYARNG

s SL(M Rol'7

Date:




Qctober 2016

d. Program Income: The gross income received by the Grantee from fees for services performed and from
the use or rental of real or personal property, the operation and maintenance of which is supported under this
Appendix., Program Income shall be added to the budget as a Grantee confribution regardless of the percentage of
federal contribution reflected in this Appendix. This dollar amount may reflect anticipated Program [ncome and be
updated as Program Income is reported, but as a minimum shali reflect the total dollars received as Program
Income for each fiscal year as it occurs.

e. In accordance with Section 107, the following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it

occurs:

1. Fiscal Year 2016:

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share {75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

in Kind Assistance
Grantee Share 25% KA

Grantee Share {50%)
Grantee Share {25%])

Grantee Total

2. Fiscal Year 2017

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

In Kind Assistance
Grantee Share 25% (KA

Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)

Grantee Total
Fiscal Year

3. Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total
Accomplished as
in-Kind Assistance
$
Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)

Ww912PQ-17-2-1001

Approved Budget/(AFP)

$16,547,791.00
$ 2,804,071.00

13,611,351.00
$32,963,213.00

$ 2,600,000.00
$ 100,000.00

$ 234,112.85
$13,611,351.00

$ 934,690.33
$14,546,041.33

Approved Budget/(AFP)

$20,389,568.75
$ 2,588,990.12

$10,246,841.13
$33,225,400.00

$ 1,500,000.00
$ 100,000.00

$ 22693598

$10,246,841.13

$ 862996.71
$11,109,837.83

Approved Budget/(AFP)

3 € B S

Total Dollars Obligated
$16,547,791.00
$ 2,804,071.00

$13,611,351.00
$32,963,213.00

$ 2,600,000.00
$ 100,000.00

$ 234,112.85

$13,611,351.00

$  934690.33
$14,546,041.33

Totat Dollars Obligated

$20,389,568.75
$ 2,588,990.12

$10,246,841.13
$33,225,400.00

$ 1,500,000.00
$ 100,000.00

$ 226,935.98

$10,246,841.13

$ 862996.71
$11,109,837.83

Total Dollars Obligated

&3 €0 B H




MNFE (37) | 31 July 2017

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Davin

SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA), W912PQ-17-2-
1001, Appendix #1 (ARNG Facilities Programs)

1. Request that modification request #11 be issued to Appendix #1 of the Master CFA for Fiscal
Year 2017 to reflect a transfer of AFP and Allotment from QRPA to 132 ERVT in the amount of
$100,000.00 to support the Build-Out cost for the Poughkeepsie Store Front and $33,000.00 to

support the modification of the Latham FMS Dispatch Room changing QRPA from
$22,410,000.00 to $22,277,000.00 and 132ERVT from $10,000.00 to $143,000.00.

a. Section 109. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

(AFP) {Allotment)
Estimated Cost Maximum Funding
Limitation
QRPA 22,277,000.00 22,277,000.00
132QUTM 888,400.00 888,400.00
131QUTM 260,778.00 260,778.00
QDPW 8,099,522.00 8,099,522.00
QHFM 41,000.00 41,000.00
QDEM 287,500.00 287,500.00
VFRE 0.00 0.00
VFOS OCO 129,500.00 129,500.00
ERVT 143,000.00 143,000.00
ERER 0.00 0.00
E3H5 900,700.00 900,700.00
EAMF 198,000.00 198,000.00
Federal Total 33,225,400.00 33,225,400.00
Federal Share (100%) 20,389,568.75 20,389,568.75
Federal Share (75%) 2,588,990.12 2,588,990.12
Federal Share (50%) 10,246,841.13 10,246,841.13
Federal Total 33,225,400.00 33,225,400.00

Federal Source-A Funding — Marines 122,573.73
Federal Source-A Funding — Navy 100,160.25
Federal Source-A Funding Krom’s RP Travel 1,482.00

Federal Source-A Funding Berdar's ENG Trave! 2,720.00

122,573.73
100,160.25
1,482.00
2,720.00

State Share (50%) 10,246,841.13 10,246,841.13
State Share (25%) 862,996.71 862,996.71
State Total 11,109,837.83 11,109,837.83

Grand Total

44,335,237.83

44,335,237.83




MNFE (37)
SUBJECT: Madification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA),
W912PQ-17-2-1001, Appendix #1 (ARNG Facilities Programs)

b. Within the Federal Share indicated above $1,500,000.00 is reserved and
designated specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures.
The use of in-kind assistance shall be at the request of the Adjutant General as approved
by the USPFO. NGB approval is not necessary.

2. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

3. The POC on this issue is SGT Nicole Richardson, and can be reached at extension

6117.
D. SCOTT CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)
CF:

MNBF, Liz Halpin




BTSYLL

6L ¥97'920'EE

B Y9V 9Z0'EE’

-00°005'62L 00008621 £0'008'8ZL 00'00%'6ZE 00°005'62)

-00°005'6Z -00'005'6Z1 00°008°'62}

-00°008'282 -00°005°482 00'005' /82 00°005'482 00005262

-ZLPSTB9T'CE  -BLYSZEeTET OS5 L06) 92'SEE"'LOE'0 [60000'222'82 00°000°L42'22

-00°007'988 -00°00%'288 00'00%'888 00" 00Y'888 00°COT'988

-00°000'ev L -00°000'€rL 00'C00'EF 00'000'00L.  |0o000'Er) [

~00°002'006 00002006 00°00.4'006 ‘[op'o04'006 00'002'008

-00'944'002 -00°8LL°092 00'8.4'092 00'8.4'092 00'8L2'002

-L0'ZEE'200'8 =/0ZEERO0 $1908°9E6 00’000’ | 96'S.9'v¥B'e IEBPPPZL  |00'2EsBE0'R 00'224'660'2

-00°000" Lt +00°000° L 00'000'4 ¥ 10070001y 00'000'Ly

-00°000'851 -00°000"88 1 SL'GES" kL SZ'EOP'0% 00'000'861 00°000'86 ) B

-84'96'968'2C  |-64'P26'968"ZE 0Z'991'p06°2 | 00°000' | Z6°GBR'FLE'6Z | ZO'ZLE'FLL ONYY "N B Q LTA0ESH0Z &
-BLYOP'9ZQ'EE -6 POY'OZ0"SE 02'991'706'Z | 00°00D'E | 28°GRS'¥PE'SZ | 20°2L8'vl] Juswedeuey AHIES pUE UOIINASUCIAN XTSIV

- ..vom..w

| BYBLE LY

SFELIB0° LI0ZMELD. o

uospIRUSY aaum.m -

i |

PajEAID

Asewuing - 94 Ag sneg oN



COL CLEAVELAND PENDING
GFEBS TRANSFERS
’ AMSCO| MDEP TITLE AFP Allotment
121G16] TATM |INTEGRATED TRAINING AREA MGMNT 20,000,00 20,000.00
121G16] vsCW [ TRAINING RANGE OPERATIONS 284,000,060 284,000.00
121616] VSRM| RANGE MODERNIZATION PROGRAM 2.00
131679] QPPW|REAL PROPERTY SERVICES 8,099,532.00 #,009,522.00
131635] EAMF [CFMO UISE ONLY FOR TAILS 198,000.00 198,000.00
131679] ERVT [FACILITIES - MILCON TAILS g.00
131639] QPSM|PHYSICAL SECURITY 2,461,300.00 2,461,300.00 | " (70,000.00
132G93| QDEM|FACILITY REDUCTION PROGRAM {DEMO} 287,500,00 287,500.00
131652| QHFM] BARRACK REPLACEMENT FURNITURE 41,000,00 41,000.00
132G78| QPA | FSRM SUSTAINMENT 22,277,000.00 22,777,000.00 | {133,000.00)
132676] QUTM| RESTGRATION, MODERNIZATION 828,400.00 B88,400,00
131G79] QUM 260,778.00 260,778.00
- 132G76| EMNRIVEHICLE MAINT FACILITIES REM 0.00
132G76| - ERER |RC READINESS FACILITY REM 0.00 -
131635| ERED [RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION 0.00
132676| E3H5 [RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION 900,700,00 400,700.00
1320576]° ERVT [FACIUTIES - MILCON TAILS 143,000.00 14300000 | 133,000.00
131G53| VENQ|ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 16,000.00 16,800.00

VENQ

[OCO RANGEQPERATI

ENVIRCNMENTAL COMPLIANCE

777,100.00

9,
TOTAL 2065 % 36,833,800.00
*APP 3 Allotment shares with App 4
*APP 4 Allotment IS PART GF Ap'p 3
$36,833,B00.00} 36,833,860.00
AFP Aligtment
GFEBS REFORT 121[Vsid - App #7 0.00 0.00
SOF Cammand Cumulative 121}FATM - App 7 20,060.00 20,000.00
121{VFOS - App A7 50,000,00 50,000,008
121 |VSCW - App #7 284,060,00 284,000,006
354,000,00 354,000.00
131{QDPW - App #1 $,099,522.00 | B,099,522.00
QDPW - App #1 0.00 0.00
oco VOFS - App 81 129,500.60 125,560.00
QPSM - Appit 0.60 0.00
. QUTM - AppHi 260,778.00 260,778.00
QPS Applid 403,900.00 403,900,00
QPSM App 113 2,057 460,60 | 2,057,400,00
VIPP-App A3. 0.c0 - 0.00
£RED -AppHl 0.00 a.00
- OHFM - App #11 41,000.00 41,000.00
VENQ, - App H2 793,100.00 793,100.00
133 -ERVT -App i 0.c0 0.00
131 EAFM 198,000.00 198,000.00
11,983,200.00 { 11,983,200.00
132 [EAVT - App #3 143,000.60 143,000,00
36170014 |ERER - App #1 0.00 0.00
36170017 |ERER - App #1 0.00 0.00
QRPA - App 1 22,277,000.00 | 22,277,0C0.00
EAFS -App #1 0.90 0.a0
EMNR - App H1 0.00 0.00
E3HS - App # 900,700.00 908,700.00
CQUTM - App 1 888,400.00 888,460.80
QDEM - App 1 287,500.00 287,500.80
24,496,600.00 | 24,45G,600.00
CCO FUNDING
121{VFRE - App 7 6,00 0.59
131|VFRE -App il noe 0.00
j 000 0.00
TOTAL 36,833,800.00 | 26,833,800.00
“AFP S ALLOTTMENT - REMAINING TO OBLIGATE
$0.00
“ APPENDIX 1
CAPA 22,2772,000.00 22,273,000.00 2.00
132-ERVT 143,000.00 243,000.90 0.00
131-ERVT. 0.00 000 0.00
apPw{ 8,099,522.00 8,099,522.00 0.00
QBPW.- 208511017 0.00 D00 0.00
VOFS (000} 129,500.00 129,500.06 0.00
ERER -36170014 0.00 9.0 0.00
ERER - 36170017 060 .00 6.00
EAFS 0.00 0.0 0.00
E3HS 900,700.00 900,700.00 .00
QODEM 287,500.00 287,500.001 .00
QPsh 000 6.00 &.op
EMNR. 0,00 0.00 .00
ERED @00 .00 0.00
QHFM 41,000.00 41,000.00 0.00
132QUTM 888,400.00 B888,400.00 a0
1310UTM 260,778.05; . 260,778.00, 000
131EAME 198,000.00 198,000.00: 0400
_TOTAL 33,225,400.00 " 33,225,400.00 0,00




MNFE-CFMO 31 July 2017

MEMORANDUM THRU MNPF, CW3 Davin

MEMORANDUM THRU MNAG-TAG, ATTN: MG Anthony P. German

FOR MNPF, USPFO-NY, ATTN: COL Lawrence J. Ashley

SUBJECT: FY-17 IKA for Appendix #1 ARNG Facilities Programs

1. This memorandum is to request an increase in In Kind Assistance (IKA) from
$1,250,000.00 to $1,500,000.00 to support the following:

a. Currently there is a NYS hiring freeze which prevents MNFE from making the contracted
employee positions info permanent state positions. Currently due to time constraints and
workload MNBF is unable to execute contracts on behalf of MNFE. With these restrictions
MNFE is reliant upon the federal procurement process to execute the following contracts:

(1) ISR Specialist Contract - CFMO Contracted Employee
(2) FF&E CSMS MILCON Tails
(3) Audio/Visual CSMS MILCON Tails

b. MNFE generally uses Military Interdepartmental Purchase Regquest (MIPR) to
transfer monies for supplies and services and Store Front Leases between two different
military organizations. This procedure is outlined in the host tenant agreements for the

facilities below.

(1) MIPR for Scotia Air Base to support the annua[ cost of maintenance and
repair of the CST building (ISSA).

(2) MIPR is to support annual maintenance and repair cost-at Ft Hamilton, NY
for buildings 212, 101, 102, 103, 105, 106 and 114 (1SSA).

(3) MIPR for Glenville Readiness Center for refuse removal, Utilities, and janitorial services.
(4) MIPR for Store Froni Lease for Watertown, NY

(5) MIPR for Store Front Lease for Central Avenue, Albany, NY

(6) MIPR for Store Front Lease for North Brooklyn, NY

(7) MIPR for Store Front Lease for Long Isiand City, NY. (South Brooklyn)

(8) MIPR for Store Front Lease for 6159 Route 1, Cicero, North Syracuse, NY

(9) MIPR for Storé Front Lease for Middletown, NY |

(10) MIPR for Store Front Lease for Oswego, NY




MNFE-CFMO

SUBJECT: FY-17 IKA for Appendix #1 ARNG Facilities Programs

(11 MIPR for Store Front Lease for Poughkeepsie, ﬁY

(12) MIPR for Support Agreement (ISSA) at Watervliet Arsenal, NY

(1 3) MIPR for Support Agreement (1ISSA) at Ft Drum MATES, NY

(14) MIPR for Build Out cost for Poughkeepsie Store Front
2. Thé Master Cooperative Agreement (MCA}, Appendix 1,'current]y reflects
$1,250,000.00 in IKA. Request an IKA increase from $1,250,000.00 to $1,500,000.00

to reflect current NYARNG requirements.

3. POC for this matter is SGT Nicole Richardson, who can be reached at extension

6117.
Y %AJ& w
D. SCOTT CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)

MNAG-TAG

25 QUeSY 4017

Date

USP&FO-NY /DNon Concur
7510 /(C/(«

Date ture ;SP&FO NY




¥6'506°06¥°L JONVISISSY AN Ni i XIONIddV TY1GL
00 LFZ 00E u
00°0LF'L sjsdeshybnod - @ses| WolsiolS! AMdOD
00°8€5'/2 oBams( - eses JuclBIolg| A0
0O 0ELT Aeiodwa} - umeisBUno ) j8 8sueol]| AAGAD
0o00r v UcieH 1418 asus0l| AMdAaD
00006t Aueq)y - ases] JuclBi0ls] MJOD
00°8/%'9¢ AN '0J301) - 2582 JUOijBIoIS| MdaD
0000108 UApjonlg YPON - D pug(st BuoT- eses) Wolsiols| mMdan
00°5E5'60 UMCIBIPPRIA ~ e8B8] JWOLRI0IS | AAJTD
000 anBoldied - eses] WosSInIS| AMJOD
00°054'001 UANCoIg S - 8sEaT JUoyRInlg| MdaD
+2Z0/10Z J0 se aiep 0} dn 535857 ||y - SISV
£T6rP'G0T
S GrLL WRO0 - ¥SSI Wnig Hod| vduD
G000 (509 1enuuYy} [odjUoD 3584 JoopIng YSSI INMYA 13 SSMWHAIN| MU0
LEIEE'LL (1800 [enuuy]  esnjed vSSI NNNA 14 SSMWELIN] MJaD
18'869'GY (1s0D enuuy} seg [eIMEeN vSSIENNYA 14 SEMECIN] mdan
09'es6'sel {10 [enuuy) SuIealT YSSI NNEA 14 SSMELIN] MAaD
eF L9 (seD [enuuy) 1amag YSSEINNYA 14 SEMMLIN] AMdad
89ELL (3soD (enuuy) Y3 LYM YSSI WNYA 14 SEMAEdIN | MdaD
000 901 PUE g0l 'e0l ‘Z0L 10l ‘21z "sbpig o3 Uojiwel 14 I8 S]800 Jiedal pue SouzuSlUBW [BNULY | YWD
SSEM
62'882'092
Q0°000'00% 25897 JUoi] 810)g elsdeayybnod 104 1500 INO PING 10] WAl  LAdS
LO'LAL'GE SaIiN 10} 19JUSS SSEUIPESY 8|JIAUSID/APRIISURUDS J0) HdIN| MdaD
000 SS0IAISS [eLCHUBN J0) JSJUSD SS8UIPESY 9||IAUS|D/ADRIOSUBUDS i0! HdlW| ADAD
0070 [BADLUIBY @Snjay 10} JSIUaD SS3UIDBSY 9||IAUSIS/AREIOsUSTSS 10 HdIN] MaaD
82°6.0'81L2 [2URSlY J8I|AISIEBAA J0] WSS 101 SSIIIDN| AMJAD
00°005'ZE 187 0 lieda) pue eouBUDUIBLL BSEG iy EN0OS | YdHO
00'886'¢2E (s19pEenD p-1) [BUSSIY JBIIMSIBAN IO YSSI INRO |  YdHD
SddIN .
¥ iTe'YeT
Le7Li8'68 eeQuOY Jshieuy AN 10§ ABIES 0F0BE0LL| MaTD

0865 2

Mdado

priucy isleI0adg UG Jo) Ale(es LZ287601
SEe6e .

d=dIN

HAONVLSISSY ONIM NI L1-Ad




