COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 6

Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-18-2-1007
Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG Training Support System (TSS) Programs
Modification Number: P0O006

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:

NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article Vi, Sect 703; MCCA Articie XIi,
Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and oblain signalives as appropriate IAW NGR 5-1, Chaptler 3.

[X]1 a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 c. TERMINATION

[ 1 d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE
Action Funding Source From - .‘Change’~ To
FED Allotment 100% - VFRE S 69,000.00 $0 00 .| S 69,000.00
Allotment 100% - VSCW S 270,000.00 S L 36 000 00 S 306,000.00
Allotment 100% VSRM
Allotment 100% - TATM i
TOTAL ALLOTMENT 339,000.00 |-- '536.000.00 . 375,000.00
FED AFP 100% - VFRE S £9,000.00 S50.0000 0] 8 £9,000.00
AFP 100% - VSCW S 306,000.00 |1 i il g 306,000.00
AFP 100% VSRM o
AFP 100% - TATM IR RE SRR R
TOTALAFPl S  375,000.00 | -~ 50.00 18 375,000.00
KA In-Kind Assistance . 5 80,000.00 ]080.00 i S 80,000.00

DESCRIPTION GF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward obligation. See change column.

2. ACTION: TAG review and signature. Return signed modification to MNPF- EA 4709.

3. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

4. Replace page 7 of Appendix 1007, FY 18 with updated attachment.

5. As FY2018 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendlx by separate
modification. ‘

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in
full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOFW@M representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Maodification.

NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU:
BY: /E\— 7 L

STEVEN M. ROWE

Coionel, USA
The Adjutarzt General USPFO for New York
Date: f/Z" _{( & Date: 'l?ﬂa:, Tk
APPROVED-AS T%EZ‘Z’L FORM: | APPROVED AS TO LEGAL EORM:
Q g— Wé BY: - .
Counsel Robeft G. Conway,(Jif, FINLA Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: /G(‘{"‘(’, 2018 Date: /71{47/79—57/f




March 2047

Section 709. Funding Limitation.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the Grantee for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities
under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB’s share under this Appendix. Only
funds obligated through a modification to this Appendix are available for reimbursement to the Grantee. Funds
shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

(1) Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance {IKA). The total dollars expended through Federal acquisition.
This doliar amount may reflect anticipated IKA and be updated as 1KA is approved, but as 2 minimum shall refiect
the fotal dollars accomplished through HKA in support of this Appendix for each fiscal year as it occurs,

(2) Program Income; The gross income received by the Grantee from fees for services performed and
from the use or rental of real or personal property, the operation and maintenaince of which is supported under this
Appendix. Program Income, including Identifiable Incremental Costs, shall be added to the budget as a Grantee
contribution regardless of the percentage of Federal confribution reflected in this Appendix. This dollar amount may
reflect anticipated Program Income and be updated as Program Income is reported, but as a minimum shall reflect
the total dollars received as Program Income for each fiscal year as it occurs.

{3} The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs:

1. Fiscal Year 2016 Approved Budget/{AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$316,000.00 $316,000.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $118,477.19
Program Income $
2. Fiscal Year 2017: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$354,000.00 $354,000.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $77,432.80
Program Income $
3. Fiscal Year 2018: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$ 375,000.00 $375,000.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $80,000.00
Program Income $
4, Fiscal Year : Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$ $
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $
Program Income $
5, Fiscal Year : Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$ $

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $
Program Income $

Wo12PQ-18-2-1007 7




MNFE (37) - | 1 July 2018

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Davin
SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA), W912PQ-
18-2-1007, Appendix #7 '

1. Request that modification request number #4 be issued to Appendix #7 of the
Master CFA for Fiscal Year 2018 to reflect additional Allotment in VSCW in the amount
of $36,000.00 changing the Allotment from $270,000.00 to $306,000.00.

a. Section 706. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

(AFP) (Allotment)
Estimated Cost Maximum Funding Limitation
Federal Share (100%) VSCW $306,000.00 $306,000.00
' VFRE $ 69,000,00 $ 69,000.00
Total  $375000.00  $375,000.00

b. Within the Federal Share indicated above $80,000.00 is reserved and
designated specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures.
The use of in-kind assistance shall be at the request of the Adjutant General as approved
by the USPFQ. NGB approval is not necessary.

2. This appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

3. The POC on this issue is SGT Nicole Richardson, and can be reached at extension

6117, ‘
D. SCOTT CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)
- CF:

MNBF, Liz Halpin




ANIWLOTIY 1D M1b|{8T0Z/Z/L

00°000°9€

Ov:£ 8102/20/20
Hoday psaassy 1uswniog aiuemoly Suipung

uQ paleEan
1oday



Haiy

~00°CGO0'E9 . |-00°000'60; 4 00'000'69

-00°'000'68  |-00°000'68 DO000'ED

-007000°908%" {-00:000/90€ | AL egL Lee

-00°000°'008  |-00°000°%0¢ L1768 16T

-00°000'S.8  1-007000°S.E AN VAT awedeuriy Alied pUR BORINISUOIAN XISTV ax
-00°000'64E  |-00°000'GL

E30L hid
RN

]




PENBING

393,200.00

GEERS TRANSEERS
AMSCO| MDEP, TILE AFP Allotmant
121G16] TAYM INTEGRATED TRATNING AREA MBMNT .
121G16] VSCWTRAINING RANGE OPERATIONS 306,600,00 306,800,900
121616} VSRMIRANGE MODERNIZATION PROGRAM
131G35; EAMPF|CFMO USE GNLY FOR TAILS
131635 ERED |RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION
31679 ERVE [FAGRITIES - MILCON TAILS
1316791 abeHiE G SEAVICES 2,131,200,00 7,133,760.00
131679} CLOPWI REAL PROPEATY SERVIGES ]
131674 GM*CFMD FOR FBES 103,000.00 £69,000,60
131652; QHFR{BARRACK REFLACEMENT FURRITURE 117,400.00 L17,400,00
"131679} QLEA |RECRUITING LEASES 320,000.00 320,000,00
131G70; GMUN| GRD MNT, CUSZ, PESY, WASEE, PVMNT 1,055,400,00 1,055,400,00
331G33] QPSM|PHYSICAL SECURTY 3,100,450.00 3,100,400.00 App 3 QPSM
1316791 QUTS | WATER, WASTE, ELEC, UTSLIEY SAVS 2,971,300.00 2,973,200.00 App 4 QPSM
131679 QUM 203,100.00 203,100,00
131653 VEND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVAFION 16,800.00 16,800.60
131656; VENC|ENVIRONMENTAL COMPUANCE 340,500.00 940,500.00
132G76] E3H5 | RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION 573,500.00 973,500.00 g
132676} EMNR |VEHICLE MATNT FACILITIES REM
1azs7si ERER |RC READINESS FACILITY REM 1,000,000.86 1,000,000.00
132676] ERVT |FACILITIES - MILCGN TAILS 160,000.00 166,000,00 ]
132693] QDEM)| FACILITY REDUCTION PROGRAM (DEMO] -
132G7EE GUPA | FSM SUSTAINMENT 26,663,200,00 26,663,200.00
2,681,300.00
T
$42,438,700.00 42,438,200.00
SRR S e oos,000.00 SR G0 U

5
ZAR0T

e . $375,000.0
Ay 0.00 P =5
$42,438,700.001 42,438,700,00
40.00 .00
AFF Allatment
GFESS REPORT L21{VSRM - App #7 0.650 £.00
$OF Command Cumulative L2 TATM - App #7 0.0 4.0
£ |VFRE - App 7 £9,000,00 69,000,00
T2LVSCW - App 7 306,000.60 306,000.6¢
37500000 | 37500000
‘ 13L{OMUN_ 1,065,400.00 |_1,055,400.00
CDEN - Appil 2,131,200.00 | 2,131,20040
OCe VERE - App L Z20,600.00 274,600.00
QUTS - Appitl 2,971,300.00 | #,971,300.00
QUTM - Appifl 203,:00.00 | 203,100.060
CPsM Apphid 393,200.00 393,700.00
GPSM App #3 2,707,200.00 | 2,707,20030
QLEA 320,000.00 32006000
ERED -Appiil 0.00 )
OHFM -App #E 1i7,460.90 117,4G0.00
VENQ - App ¥2 057,300.00 | 957,300,00
B QEMS - App L 109,00000 | 109,000.00
131 -ERVT - App if} D00 0,00
131 EAFM 0.00 0.00
. 11,185,700.00 | 11,385,700.80
I3ZIERNT - App §1 160,000.00 160,000.00
ERER - Agp #i1 1,000,600.00 | 1,000,000.00
aren-nopdt | 26/663,200.00 1 26,653,200.00
EAES - App H1 040 o400
EMNR - App 1 .00 0.00
o JEIHS-Anp HE L.91350000 1 - 973,500.00
QUTHS - App i1 2081,200,00 | 2,081,300.00
QDEM - App 1, .00 2.00
30,879,006.00 § 30,570,000.00
YOTAL 42,438,700.00 § 42,438,700.00
sy T AN AR §
) 0.40:
7 mﬁifj}
VFRE [QCO] i 65,00009 69,000.00 (L]
YIOW| 308,000.00 308,000.00 0,00
B TATM 000 0.90 6.003
VSR J.00 900 0.4y
600

;
;
i




