COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 9
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-15-2-1001

Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG FACILITIES PROGRAM

Modification Number: P0C006

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU I ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK
This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.8.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article V11, Sect 703; MCCA Article Xli,
Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and oblain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.
[X] a. FUNDING
[ ] b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[ 1 ¢ TERMINATION
[ 1 d OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE
Actlon Funding Source From Change To
MFL-FED Source A Funding {Navy-Farmingdale) 3 95,037.37 F - L0 B B 95,037.37
Source A Funding{Marines-Farmingdale) 5 11404702 ) 0 5 114,047,02
Total FED Source A Funding | S 205,084,395 S 205,084.39
FED MFE Alotment  100% E 26,572,552.47 14,659,200,00 .. | 41,23 1,‘752.47
75% =3 2,306,129.00 | i i 13 2,306,129.00
50% s 9,127,348.58 | - - - : S 9,127,318.53
TOTAL FEDERAL VIFL] & 38,006,000,00 14,.655,200.00 ) 53,665,200.00
A IN KIND ASSISTANGE s 1,531,400.00 0.00 5 1,931,400,00
AFP-FED Source A Funding (Navy-Farmingdale) E 9%,037.37 kS 000 E3 95,037.37
Source A Funding {Marines-Farmingdale) 5 114,047.02 i RN i - 1314,047.02
Total FED Source A Funding § & Z209,084.39 c - 0,00 1.5 209,084.39
FED AFP AFP 100% S 26,572,552.47 14,659,200,00 g 41,231,752.47
75% S 2,306,129.00 | -0 S 2,306,129.00
50% S 9,127,318.53 ) -\ - A 5 9,127,318.53
TOTAL FEDERAL AFP| 5 38,006,000.00 |~ 14,659,200.00_- -] 5 52,665,200.00
STATE MFL Allotment__50% (3 9,127, 31858 { 7. 000 | S 9,127,318.52
2598 S 768,709.67 TN o K oTs ISV I -1 768,709.67
TOTAL STATE MFL] & 8,856,028.20 T 0.00 Z S 896,028.20
STATE AFP AFP 50%% S 9,127,218.53 ) 000 8 9,127,318.53
259% S 768,709.67 000 Lok S 768,709.67
TOTAL STATE AFP = 5 856,028.20 .00 - ] 8 5,856,028.20

BE 62,561,228.20
62,561,228.20

| |PROGRAM GRAND TOTAL MFEL

PROGRAM GRAND TOTAL AFE I

47,902,028.20 { . 14,655,200.00
47,902,028.20 { £14,659,200.00

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward obligation. See change column.

2. ACTION: TAG review and signature. Return signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements,
4709.

3. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

4. Replace pages 6-7 of Appendix 1001, FY 18 with updated attachment.

5. As FY2018 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in full force
and effect,

IN WITNESS WHEREOE%E’WEH authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

NATIONAL GUARD BUREAL;
BY: \
Lt ST STEVEN M. ROWE
N a;or General NYANG Coionel, USA
The Adjutapt General USPFO for New York
Date: (74’( ‘& Date: 7'94\7 2ot
WS %EG@L FORM: APPROVED AS ;0 LEGAL-EORM: ;
B O
Counsel Robert G. COnwaiy{Jr W Counsel’Sean D. O’Brien LTC JA, NYARNG
Date: /5 AUZI’ 20/ Date: 17 ?AU}/ 2 f




October 2016

d. Program Income: The gross income received by the Grantee from fees for services performed and from
the use or rental of real or personal propetty, the operation and maintenance of which is supperted under this
Appendix. Program Income shall be added to the budget as a Grantee contribution regardless of the percentage of
federal contribution reflected in this Appendix. This dollar amount may reflect anticipated Program Income and be
updated as Program Income is reported, but as a minimum shall reflect the total dollars received as Program
Income for each fiscal year as it occurs.

e. In accordance with Section 107, the following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it

occurs!

1. Fiscal Year 2016:

Federal Share (100%}
Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

In Kind Assistance
Grantee Share 25% IKA

Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)

Grantee Tofal

2. Fiscal Year 2017:

Federal Share {(100%)
Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

In Kind Assistance
Grantee Share 25% IKA

Source A Funding
(Navy/Marines/Krom&Berdar Travel)

Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share {25%)
Grantee Total

3. Fiscal Year 2018;

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share {75%)
Federal Share {50%)
Federal Total

in-Kind Assistance

Source A Funding
{Navy/Marines/Kromé&Berdar Travel)

W912PQ-18-2-1001

Approved Budget/(AFP)

$16,547.791.00
$ 2,804,071.00

$13,611.351.00
$32,963,213.00

$ 2,600,000.00
$ 100,000.00

$ 234112.85
$13,611,3561.00

$ 934690.33
$14,546,041.33

Approved Budget/(AFP)

$20,389,568.75
$ 2,588,990.12

$10,246,841.13
$33,225,400.00

$ 1,500,000.00
$ 100,000.00

$ 226,935.98

$10,246,841.13

$_862.986.71
$11,109,837.83

Approved Budget/(AFP)

$41,231,752.47
$ 2,306,129.00
$ 9,127,318.00
$ 52,665,200.00

$ 1,931,400.00

$ 209,084.39

Total Dollars Obligated

$16,647,791.00
$ 2,804,071.00

$13,611,351.00
$32,963,213.00

$ 2,600,000.00
$ 100,000.00

$ 234,112.85
$13,611,351.00

$ 934690.33
$14,546,041.33

Total Dollars Obligated

$20,389,568.75
$ 2,588,990.12

$10,246,841.13
$33,225,400.00

$ 1,500,000.00
$ 100,000.00

$ 226,935.98

$10,246,841.13

$ 862996.71
$11,109,837.83

Total Dollars Cbligated

$41,231,752.47
$ 2,306,129.00
$ 9,127,318.00
$52,665,200.00

$ 209,084.39




MNFE (37)

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Davin

1 July 2018

SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA}, W912PQ-18-2-
1001, Appendix #1 (ARNG Facilities Programs) ‘

1. Request that modification request #6 be issued to Appendix #1 of the Master CFA for
Fiscal Year 2018 to reflect additional AFP and Allotment in QUTS in the amount of
$771,900.00: QLEA in the amount of $120,000.00; QRPA in the amount of

$13,767,300.00.

a. Section 108. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

(AFP) (Allotment)
Estimated Cost Maximum Funding

Limitation
QRPA 40,430,500.00 40,430,500.00
132-QUTM 2,081,300.00 2,081,300.00
QMUN 1,055,400.00 1,055,400.00
QHFM 117,400.00 117,400.00
QDEH 2,114,965.00 2,114,965.00
QEMS 109,000.00 109,000.00
QUTS 3,731,500.00 3,731,500.00
QLEA , 467,935.00 467,935.00
131 VFRE-OCO 220,600.00 220,600.00
131-QUTM 203,100.00 203,100.00
132-ERVT 160,000.00 160,000.00
ERER 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
E3HS 973,500.00 973,500.00
Federal Total 52,665,200.00 52,665,200.00

Federal Share (100%)

41,231,752.47

41,231,752.47

Federal Share (75%) 2,306,129.00 2,308,129.00
Federal Share (50%) 9,127,318.53 9,127,318.53
Federal Total 52,665,200.00 52,665,200.00
Federal Source-A Funding — Marines 114,047.02 114,047.02
Federal Source-A Funding — Navy 95,037.37 95,037.37
State Share (50%) 0,127,318.53 9,127,318.53
State Share (25%) 768,7090.67 768,709.67
State Total 9,896,028.20 9,896,028.20

Grand Total

62,561,228.20

62,561,228.20




MNFE (37)
SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA),
W912PQ-18-2-1001, Appendix #1 (ARNG Facilities Programs)

b. Within the Federal Share indicated above $1,931,400.00 is reserved and
designated specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures.
The use of in-kind assistance shall be at the request of the Adjutant General as approved
by the USPFO. NGB approval is not necessary.

2. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

3. The POC on this issue is SGT Nicole Richardson, and can be reached at extension

6117.
~ )
. SCOTT CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)
CF:

MNBF, Liz Halpin




SEM WG 4 66'96T'PT

sem wnig 14| 6659778

SEm wang 1] 9T'99TY

ddv T ddY 00007°595°25

-00°008°028 1

|-00'009:0¢2

:00°008'022:

-0 oom oNN

-00°009 oNN

00'008'02%

wz%q ‘WO m.nn_m.nmwcw *

<8 mmm ¢wm Nm

wm.mwm.m.vw.om. i

Z0°s0e’ mm.

‘mm mE £98'Z8 -99'98.L'69E'Z5 25°829'640'T ZEBLEBEL'0S 205083850
-98'9RE ¥BS'TS -09'988'P85'25 25'€T9'520'T TE6L8'BFE05 Z0°S0E'sL jusedeueiAl QIR PUE UORINAISUCIAN XESTY xu
.mm 286 «.mm Nm Nm B2ESL0T [V 1230L amne




T COLOEAVELAND -~ -~ o

PENDING

GFEDS TRANSFERS
AMSCO] MDER TILE AFp Mistment
IREEGHATED TAATHING AREA MEMKT
171Gi6 THATNING AAHGE OFERATIONS 306,000,060 306.605,00
THGLG] YSAM | RANGE M OGERNIZATION PROGRAM
- 151G FAME | CFMO LESE ONLY FORTAILS
131635 FAED [RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION o .
131G797 ERVT |FAGILTIES ~ MILCON TAILS 233.000,00 233,003.00
131674] ODEH | ENGIHEERING SERVICES 2,114,965.00 2,114,965.00 (36,235.00}
1316755 GOPWREA FROPERTY SERVICES -
131621 CFMG FOR FRES 109,000.00 ADT,P02.00
Forntl 11740000 170000 | .
A67,835.0¢ 467,93500 21.815.00
GRI NN, <UIST, PEST, WASTE, PUMNT 1.055,400.60 1,655 40000
131039 QPSH|PHYSICAL SECURETY 3,100400.00 3,100,400.00 App 3OPSH
131679 QUTS |WATER, WASTE, ELEC, UTILIFY 5RVS 3,731,500.0¢ 3,735,500.00 {11,200003f App 4 OFSM
13 mn! QuTHs) 203,100.00 20810000
335855 YEH QI ENVIRONMENTAL ¢ i 3660000 1660080 .
138G5HE YENC FHVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE 940,500.00 51050000 16560
132676} EINS [RESTORATION, IODERNIZATION S73,500.08 433.500.00 _
133676} EANRJUEHICLE MAINT FACITIES REN -
132476} ERER {ACAEADRIESS FAOUIFY RELS 1,000,00306 1,000000.00 .
1326763 FRYT JFACILIZIES - MILCON TAILS 160,006.00 160,000.00 _
132693} GEM|FACIHIYY REDUCTION PROGRAM {DEFAD) -
132G78§ QAPA|FERA SUSTAIRMENT 40,430, 50000 46430,500.00 N
132676; QUTM|CFMO USE REFA 2,085,300.00
§ 1113102 VERE |OCO RANGE OPERATIONS % 000,00
T 13164 E VIRE ARMENTSUPPORT """ - 220,600.00
TOTAL 2065 $ 572000000 | § T

. {3APP 3 llovment shares with App 4

TAFP 4 Mlghmant 15 PART OF App 3
$223,000.00 22300000
i AFI Aftetment
UFEBSAERCRT T2IFVSRM - App K7 [1%e] [5i1]
£OF Command Cumulative 1215TATM - App &7 __om DOD
LVERE - App A7 £9,000.00 63,0000 |
- 1231{VSCW - App 7 306,000.00 305,000.00
375,000.00 | 315,000,400,
L - . 133jomun " gssa000m 1,05540000
ODEH - Appls 2,411,365.00 2,114,955.00
o VFRE : App a1 220,60000 210,60000
QUIS - Appitz 5,291,500.60 _373L500.00
- . e QU AppRL 203,30000 203,100
OPSH Appkd 38320000
aFskAppEa | 2,207,30080
[SIUEVRNP SN H - 467,935.00
Y]
. N740060
o 957,300.60
109,000,00
010
N 13,027,£60.00
13ZIERVT - App L | 10,000,400
T N ERER - App BE 1,600,00008
area-AnpaE " 40,4%0,500.00
— - JEAFS-AppHL
- [P N FU ERNE - App U1 4
E3HS —App Bl 00,00 |
I ) Z,08,30900
[0EN - App 8L 000 oo
asedsao0onf | deesss000c
" vovac 707,505 57,060 0000

AFP ALGTTMENT  REMAWING FO OBLIGATE
— 50001
7 APPEHDIN
AAI0E0000 | 40,430,500,00 B
IDO0000 16000040
. 2.00 .00
B 1,055,400.00]  1,055,406.00 o
#,314,965.00]  2,1144965.50 B T
— 220,600.00| ___220,600.00
900,000.00] 1,000,080.00 .
102,000.00 109,006.00
2.00) ogal
. I 979,500.00) 973,500.00
©.00 .00 .
8,733,500.00]  5,731,500.00
..... 4,00 %00
9.00 000 I
117,400.00 117,400.00
132aUTH| 2,011,309.00
... 1330V 103,190.00
131EAME o
QLEA 462,935.00
JOTAL 53,665,20000 53,645 364.00 [ -




00°D00'SETET YD

00°000°0CT Ya10

00006 ELL SLND
YLO0LTOE INd ¥ U0 AU 95N QINED 404 00'005'Z8T°L {00006 28T L vdyO| 000T8RLDTET 5502 XI8TY
TO0OLTIE INd Hd] B Ajuo asn OINID 10 00°00T'ZTO9 |00GOTET09 Yd¥Ul  000TH8L97¢T 5802 XI8TY
SISYIT ONLLINYIIY (o Ao 3stt (iN4D Jod GO°00002T  [DUOO0TIEE VITO|  0000YBLDTET 50T XI21Y
SITIAHIS ALTILN ¥AH10 uo Ajuo 3sn QAED 404 00000 TZy  [00°0007TZY S1NT{ CODOS5LTET §s07 XIBTY
STIAYAS YILYAL SUS Afuo 38N Q4D 404 0000S'5ZZ  |00°005'SEY SLAL|  COOOTBIDIET §80T XT8TY

ELLSY 0 ¥, ¥, QUL - i (] L) B A vatidd

SE6 8TOE/TT/20 | U pelesn)
Jodsy PaAisIRy JUIWNI0A SIUEMO]y Buipun, 1inday



Q0'00ETLS  0000ETLS ‘
BTOOYIIE :Nd U0 Ajuo 3sn GIN4D 40418T0T/22/9 | 0000{00°008°06T  {00°00806T V40| 000008L9TET $90¢ XE8LY
BTOO6TIE 'Nd Lo Ajuo 2SN OIN4D J04|8T0T/2Z/9 | 0000|00°00S‘T8E  |0O'0CS'T8E | VdYD| 000008LDTET $907 X8IV

L8 8T0T/ST/80 ug psleas]
11003y pRAIRIaY WIWNI0( IUEMO|[Y Sulpung uoday




SAOIAYIS HILYM TLSYM UO Ajuo 3sn OINED 404

00°00y'9TT

00700v'SZT

£0:ZT 8TCZ/TT/90

uQ pAneEaly

HOdaY paAlsday JUSWNI0( SIURMOy Suipund

Hoday




