COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 8

Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-18-2-1007
Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG Training Support System (TSS) Programs
Modification Number: P0004

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TC:

NATICNAL GUARD BUREAU THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.8.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article Vi, Sect 703; MCCA Article X,
Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-1, Chaplsr 3,

[ 1 a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 c. TERMINATION

%] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE tfo correct Alfetment in VSCW

FED Allotment 100% - VFRE $  69,000.00 [ 7E80,00 0 8 £9,000.00
Allotment 100% - VSCW $  81,000.00 '-'-."_518 00000'.-':'-5'.- 5 99.000.00
Allotment 100% VSRM s N R T
Allotment 100% - TATM R '

TOTAL ALLOTMENT 150,000.00 |. =518,

168,000.00

69,000.00 | © 80,00 69,000.00

FED AFP 100% - VERE S
AFP 100% - VSCW 5 306,000.00 306,000.00
AFP 100% VSRM
AFP 100% - TATM :
TOTALAFP[ $  375,000.00 | - 375,000.00
[KA In-Kind Assistance $80,000.00 | o280, 80,000.00

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Administrative Change to correct allotment in VSCW. See change column.

2. ACTION: TAG review and signature. Return signed modification to MNPF-EA, 4709,

3. This Appendix is subject to the availabifity of funds.

4. Replace page 7 of Appendix 1007, FY 18 with updated attachment.

5. As FY2018 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all terms an it of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in
full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREQE Afe parties by thei horized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

THE STATE OF YORK: _ NATIONAL GUARR BUREAU:
BY. rd BY: A\Aﬂ-

ANTHONY P. @ERMAN STEVEN M. ROWE

Major General, NYANG Colonel, USA

The Adjutant General USPFO for New York
Date: 2L ride (£ Date: JoMge i@
APPR AS T?ﬁEG L FORM: APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

BY: ;@ Cﬁ»

‘Gounsel Robert G. Conway, er Coungél Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: CJC;L/,EM{ ,,Za; Y Date: /(QA@&O/Q




March 2017

Section 709. Funding Limitation.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the Grantee for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities
under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this Appendix. Only
funds obligated through a modification to this Appendix are available for reimbursement to the Grantee. Funds
shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

(1) Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance (IKA): The total dollars expended through Federal acquisition.
This dollar amount may reflect anticipated IKA and be updated as IKA is approved, but as a minimum shall reflect
the total dollars accomplished through IKA in support of this Appendix for each fiscal year as it occurs.

(2) Program Income: The gross income received by the Grantee from fees for services performed and
from the use or rental of real or personal property, the operation and maintenance of which is supported under this
Appendix. Program Income, including |dentifiable Incremental Costs, shall be added to the budget as a Grantee
contribution regardless of the percentage of Federal contribution reflected in this Appendix. This dollar amount may
reflect anticipated Program Income and be updated as Program Income is reported, but as a minimum shall reflect
the total dollars received as Program Income for each fiscal year as it occurs.

(3) The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs:

1. Fiscal Year 2016: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$316,000.00 $316,000.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $118,477.19
Program Income $
2. Fiscal Year 2017: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$354,000.00 $354,000.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $77,432.80
Program income 3
3. Fiscal Year 2018; Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$ 375,000.00 $168,000.00
Accomplished as in-Kind Assistance $80,000.00
Program Income 3
4. Fiscal Year : Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$ $
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $
Program [ncome $
5. Fiscal Year ; Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$ $

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance §
Program Income $

W912PQ-18-2-1007 7




MNFE (37) 13 February 2018

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Davin

SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperatlve Funding Agreement (CFA), W912PQ-
18-2-1007, Appendix #7

1. Request that modification request number #2 be issued to Appendix #7 of the
Master CFA for Fiscal Year 2018 to reflect additional Aliotment in VSCW in the amount.
of $45,000.00 changing the Allotment from $54,000.00 to $99,000. 0 : Initial AFP and
Allotment in VFRE in the amount of $69,000.00.

a. Section 706. Funding Limitation is changed as foliows:

(AFP)
Estimated Cost Maximum

(Allotment)

Federal Share (100%) VSCW $306,000.00 4:000-01
VFRE $ 69,000.00 $ 69 000.00

Total $375,000.00 $168,000:007) {2 Lo0s©
b. Within the Federal Share indicated above $80,000.00 is reserved and
designated specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures.

The use of in-kind assistance shall be at the request of the Adjutant General as approved
. by the USPFO. NGB approval is not hecessary.

2. This appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

3. The POC on this issue is SGT Nicole Richardson, and can be reached at extension

6117.
AR (U
D. SCOTT CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)
CF:

MNBF, Liz Halpin




INIWLOTIY QVO1|LT0E/TZ/TT | 0000042
INIWLOTIV IAOW|2T02/T2/2T |{007000°LT)

8STT LT0Z/TE/CT| UuQ paieas)
Hoday pealsosy JUswniog asuemo|ly Surpund Hoday




Et-ER

Ian

000 8T0Z/9T/10

up paieas)

Woday pasladay TUSINJ0Q S3UBMO|Y Suipundg

uoday




Pl

[P

i

ST 48l £2 NJYL nowy vy 030 peot ol [RT0Z/ZT/T 00°000'69 000 IYIAl TZT 5907 XIgTVY
81 UdJel £7 niyl lunowe vy seq peol|etoz/et/e 00°000°8T 000 Mmosa| TTT 5907 XI8TVY
= =}e w]1E(] Yl L) ¥, U . diy E{d & v DL1ELIO0A0OY G okl
¥1:8 8T0T/ZT/20 uQ paiean
Hoday peAladsy UIWNI0( DURMO|Y Sulpun




-00'000'88  [-00°000'68 00'000'69 00°000'68 00°000'69

-00°000'69  |-00°000'69 00°000'69 i

-00°000'66  |-00°000'66 7¢/IE'8. [8¥Zzete  /[00000'E6E %y |00'000'S0E To
|-00°000°86  |-DO"OOO'66 2LIER)L | 8PE2908 e wzm,q W %@ﬁnoﬁmmou *

-00°000'89%  [-00°000°281 2§ ALE' 18 | ByEey'on EmEmwmnms_ B_Em“_ Ea HORIRDSUOIAN XTRTY 24

-00°000'89) {-00°000°88} Nm tm /8 | evy'zzg'os - |o07000'sal 00°00Q'S.E i

__d_ —BOP***




COL CLEAVELAND
PENDING
GFEBS THANSEERS
AMSCO| MOEP TN AFP Allotmenl
121G16| TATM | INTEGRATED TRATNING AREA MGMNT
121G16] VSOW | TRAINING RANGE OPERATIONS 306,600,00 99,000.00 5 -
121616| VSIM | RMIGE MODERRIZATION PROGRAM
131G35| EAMF |CFMO USE ONLY FDR TAILS
131635 ERED | RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION
133G79} EAVT | FACILITIES - MILCON TARS
133674 ODEH | ENGINEEING SERVICES 1,607,100.00 1,409,700,00
131G79] QOPY|REAL PROPERTY SERVICES
131679 QEMS[CFMD FOR F&ES 50,800.00 50,000.00
134052 QHFM] BARRACK REPLACEMENT FURNITURE 117,400,00 117,400.00
1331G79] QEEA |RECRUITING LEASES 320,000.00 320,000.09
131G75] AMUN]| GRD MNT, CUST, PEST, WASTE, PYMNE 978,900.00 978,500.00
131633] OPSM | PiIVSICAL SECURITY 2,611,400.00 2,811,400,00
131679 QUYS [WATER, WASTE, ELEC, UTILITY SAVS 2,601,500.08 1,365,600.00
131679| QUTM 203,100,00 203,100.00
131653} VENCE| ENVIROKMENTAR CONSERVATION 16,800,00 16,500,00
131656] VENG| ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE 940,500.00 840,500.00
132676} _E3HS | RESTORATION, MODERHIZATION 573,500.00 4200,000.00
131675[ EMNR|VEHICEE MAINT FACILITIES R&M
132G76]_ERER | RC AEADINESS FACILITY ARM 1,000,000,00 426,060.00
132G7H| EAVI | FACILITIES - MILCGN TAILS 160,000.00 166,000.00 B
132G93| QDEM| FACILITY REDUCTION PROGRAM (DEMO) -
132G78] QRPA | FSAM SUSTAIMMENT 25,663,200.00 6,325,000.00
QUTM| CFMO USE REM 2,081,300,00 500,000.00
"VrRE [0CO RANGE DPERATIONS 000,00 9,000,00.
- VFRE | tHSTALLATION SUPPORT CEE FB S B
TOTAL 2065 $48,930,700.00 { § 16,046,400.00
0000 512308, 760,00,
"APP 3 Alliment shares vilh App 4 200,00
AAPR 4 Ak 15 PART OF App 3 B ape ; 93,204.00
B dE T i 7
PR QG es i e R O e e e
440,938,700.02| 16,046,400,00
30,00 0,00
AFP Aliotment
GFEBS REPDRT 121|VSRM - App #7 .00 0.00
SOF Command Cumulative 121 TAT™ « App ¥7 0.06 0.00
121{VFRE - App 87 £9,000.06 69,080,00
121]VSCW - App #7 306,000,0¢ 09,0¢0.00
37500000 | 168,000.00
131{aMuN 978,500.00 | 978,900,00
QUEH - Appitd 1,807,100,00 | 1,409,700.00
0o VFAE - App 31 0.00 .00
QUTS - Appdl 2,601,500.00 | 1,365,600.00
QUTM « AppAL 203,10000 | 203,100.00
Qpsi AppR4 393,20000 ]  393,200.60
QPSM App #3 2,218,200.00 | 2,218,200.00
QLEA 320,000.00 { 320,000,00
- ERER -Appid 0.00 0.00
QIEFM - App KL 117,400,00 | 117,400,00
VENG - App HZ 957,300,00 | 957,300.00
QEMS - App K1 40,000.00 90,000.00
131-EAVT « App 21 0.00 0.00
131 EATM 0.0 0.00
9,686,700,00 | 8,053,400,00
132[ERVT - App H1 160,000.00 [ 160,600,800
ERER - App Ki 1,000,000.00 |~ 420,000.00
QRPA - App K1 25,663,200.00 | 6,325,000,0¢
FAFS - App i1 0.0 0,00
EMNE - App #1 0.00 ¢.08
E3HS - App Bt 973,500.00 | 420,000.00
QUTM - App AL 2,061,300.00 | 500,000,00
GOEM - App H1 .00 .00
30,878,000,00 | 7,915,000.00
TOTAL 40,939,700.00 | 26,535,408.00
o $24,686,300.00
EN AN G T GRTEATE
207,008.00
VERE (oC0) 69,000.00 ©5,000,00] o.00
VSCW 306,800.00 99,000,00 207,000.00
. TATM 0,00 0.00 0,00
VSAM, 0.00] 0,00 0,00
= 207,000.00




